X CERAMNICCOHRAZTER BRHICBEDTRCEBLTIES,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

AV TF REAE ﬁ'lrms;m
MAINTENANCE MANUAL Moiorsports

(o)
Syncro KT-331

INFERNO MP9 TKI4 readyset (with Syncro KT-331P)
1.8 Scale Radio Controlled .21 Engine Powered 4WD Racing Buggy

~N
OFEITAL TIBICHEL THDET, AVTFYRP/N—VOMBORIC  @AVTFUAV/N—YIHT IRIE. EXOHRZESIBNES
ZEICLTRE VW, XYTFYAPHEITONENLG AR BEVKD ICRZERFFTIRE W,
OIRFEES U < BEA1——EREFT THAVEDECLEE L,
@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly. .;aal?ﬁtgi;iggtgfrf;igﬁg%g:tzcrews etc. when performing
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when ’
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling . ) . .
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop. @ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend

. . o der Montage am Modell verlieren.
@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren

Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder

. . @Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites pieces du
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie A T

sich bitte an Ihren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO chassis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immediatement.
Deutschland.

@ Tenga precaucion de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar

@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de el mantenimiento o de cambiar algin repuesto.

maintenance du modéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le
modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probleme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la

\_ hora de cambiar algun repuesto.

KKyOSHD

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

J
HKUPHRDOIeH, FERMKEEBTZHENH D ET, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! (FzamAPE)
“Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso No. 33014T1
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fthic %3 X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

Tools required CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
Die notwendigen Werkzeuge WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
Les outils t'lg'sés 9 :IEE IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

u I utifi . AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!
Herramientas necesarias

MY TICRELRIER f ERTZTEOMEWICIE. +2EBLTIERWL,

FYMA>TWEIR —fRGTR 77—
TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE TOOLS / Werkzeug ACCESSORIES / Zubehor
OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS

WAL YF (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) W+RSA/N— (K. #. )
Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S)
Sechskantschliissel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
Clé allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm Tournevis cruciforme
Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm Destornilladores Phillips

—F )

No0.96154 0
KYOSHO 2~ v )L 47 )L — m
KYOSHO Special Glue i,
[ElEa=y:il

Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber @
Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo

)
)

1.5mm % . R e
2mm WoYARYTF . m\Y=3 Screw Cement / Schraubensicherung
. l';lleeﬂle Nose Pliers Scissors Frein filet / Fijatornillos
. achzange
3mm Pinces plates Ss:here No.96178 ‘ggﬂ?:m }
Ciseaux 0.

Alicates de punta fina Ti

B+FLYF (K) / - e _@
Cross Wrench (big) @ ﬁ%

Kreuzschlussel (groB) » @

Clé en croix (grande)

Llave de cruz (Grande)

Ay o %A b (F5RE/10cc)
Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)
Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)

Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

W=v/{— BAyy—F47
Wire Cutters Sharp Hobby Knife No0.36219 / 36219P
Seitenschneider Scharfes Bastelmesser SPF47ITyIU—<T—
@ 757LYFELTRETERT, Pince coupante Cutter SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
Can be used as plug wrench. Alicate cortacables Cuchilla de Hobby REIBAHLE

Krezenschluessel

Poutane il comme i  bougi. [T i | ¢ \ERmAMIENTA TA '
Puede utilizarse como llave de bujias HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA
BRA—ILLYF B O LREEA
Wheel Wrench Rubber Cement
Felgenschluessel Gummi-Kleber
o , A
Elle dedmontedpneus L I;\: IJ Colle a pneus TAMINRET, B ~15mmORHHHTEBTETT,
ave de ruedas W Cola de contacto No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
M Spitzahle UnerlaBlich, niitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Poingon ‘Il‘ RUBBER CEMENT Lécher, einfach und sauber!
Punzoén Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.
J R Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.

M THIDEE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)
BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

M TORICTROZ EISERLTLLLEE W,

O DOHBBER FH. WEEEET 3, ; \\\L\\\\\m gi‘;'r:figt
Oy N DREERN® 5. : RUNLUANAY
XT—RE. FRABE LIS, BELROORAEED . ﬂ‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\" | Bon

Wik T2 —P—MERE FTTEEILESI W,
QNS LBEROEP A A EZEEZBVWLSITT B,
HZz5EIC L THERUVEBNSHEILIT S,

‘ Correcto

B

OTPERZE DB EEIE - - - Wrong
i ZHNEK THERMBEESNDET Falsch
fEHTLIEE W, M .
efEU, BRAEFT2ETHOHDDEEX auvais
nENBLBRDET, Mal
Before assembling, please read the following carefully: Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:
@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s @Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
construction. déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.
@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from @ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
where the model was purchased. Si jamais il y a des piéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts. @Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites piéces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des
@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment. illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be @Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
damaged. Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piece a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.
Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch: Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:
@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau @Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
Ihres Modelles. @Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.

@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhéndler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in lhrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor

Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirio.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada

dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen. paso.
@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes: @A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht Uiberdrehen! No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.
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I THID;EE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

FvhCiE, BPREINES EXAPIWIERDEL < A> TVWET,

KIREW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.

on the left side in each assembly step.

BMEAEICIIRTENS D XTDTHERL THSMHEILTT

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

Dieses Kit enthalt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wéhrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.
Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche

de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escala
real esquemas en el lado izquierdo de cada paso del montaje.

@t X DIEFE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

@/ \ER@D Y+ XB / OTHER HARDWARE
Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

Ow>

Ex TPEX 3x12mm £ X 3mm TyI¥v—-Fvh E4EUVY
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela - Tuerca Clip E4

ﬂx\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l\\! «\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘r : WJ 3mm 3

‘ ‘f mm 4mm
FrvTER TPHZEZR 12mm
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw o
Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x10mm XY - ~FY>T 5.8mm EOR—JL
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm S E X Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing : Pillow Ball
Tornillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager o Kugelschraube
SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements a billes 9
E Dmgmm Vis FH 3x1omm Casquillo Metélico - Rodamiento Fotule 5.6mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm :
YIER Ty hER = E)mmmm
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw 4‘L 3mm 'l @
SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘1? Q
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 58
Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm -omm
SREAE DR M So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: g
HORDTC 9 ( 5488 Example )

How to read the instruction manual:

P COEETHEMN TR B L ZEDHH,
NEBRO AR, RIR. FERE
TFY FROERIE. EREEBRWTEF—

No.MftiFonTwEd, ART7/IX\—V%H
BATBEEF—No.ZSBL T LI,

: RABA TS < OY— I A ERASNT

WET, Y—7ITFR L THEIZLTEAESD
TLEE W,

: Gives the name of the part being made and

the serial number of steps for assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size

drawings and quantity of parts to use.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key

Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: Many symbols are used in the explanation.

Please note to the symbols during assembly.

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu

bauende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende
Bestellnummer liefert.

: Vielen Symbole werden in der Darstellung

verwendet. Achten Sie auf diese beim
Zusammmenbau.

Comment lire les instruction:

Como leer el manual de instrucciones:  ( Exemple Beispiel

Ejemplo)

Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

70y hANRY Y 3> Front Suspension / Vordere Authdngung

N

[ o

@ 5x10mm X% )L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

B xvrey
King Pin
Achsschenkelbolzen
Vis a fusée
King Pin

A:

B:

C:

Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de
la piece a assembiler.

Numéro de référence de la piece, nom,
illustration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée.

Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont
identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I’achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce
numéro dans la liste pour pieces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Beaucoup de symboles sont utilisés tout au

long de la notice. Merci de tenir compte de
ces symboles durant I'assemblage.

B:

C:

: Indica el numero del Paso y la Parte a ser
montada.
Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a

escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,

mire el numero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

: Muchos simbolos se utilizan en la

explicacion. Ten en cuenta los simbolos
durante el montaje.




I THEIDFE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)

SEAZEICEDhTWEY—7

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung
Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

B B NN &

7

EBRLUTHII TS,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencién.

ESOIRICHEIITS,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

JI 2285,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

EARU&LSICHEIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

baill- VN

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

BEREERTEEY 5,

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Aplique pegamento instantaneo.

) B R B 34

AEICER,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

R~

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
Illustration a I’échelle.

Dibujo a tamaio real.

XAV IEEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

Al
For Right.
Rechts
Drolte
Derecha

[CIzhv k93,
Cut off shaded portion.

Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.

Coupez la partie grisée.
Corte la zona oscurecida.

2ty MEIZTS (B).

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefaladas.

AIET 3L SICHIITS,

Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

R1ES,

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

I,
For Left.
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

RAZEHY T B,

Cut off excess.

Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez I'excés.

Corte el sobrante.




1 77 %% / Differential / Gear Differential @‘\@
Différentiel / Diferencial ol

<7Ovh~/UVHE>

< For front and rear >

< Vorn & Hinten >

< Pour 'avant et l'arriere >
< Delantero y Trasero >

Zavk/UvA
For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour l'avant et I'arriére
Delantero y Trasero

<tYv5—H>
< For center >
< Mitte >

< Pour le centre >

< Central >

N

D

=

4

Y5 —H
For center
Mitte

Pour le centre
Central

4x4mm Y REX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

@pe ouvy
O-ring
O-Ring
Joint thorique
Junta Térica

(B)25x13mm vv 7~
Shaft
Welle
Axe 2.5x13mm
Eje 2.5x13mm

(@) 8x16x5mm ~FULY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

(@4x1omm ¥4
Shim
Unterlegscheibe

Rondelle de callage
Arandela
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6



77 %% / Differential / Gear Differential | |88 2

iffé i i i D)
Différentiel / Diferencial © 3x10mm $5E2
F/H Screw
<7Ovh~/UVHE> <tEYY—HA> 3?<§/°|:"§u1b§
1S X10mm
< For front gnd rear > < F(?r center > Tornillo 3x10mm F/H
< Vorn & Hinten > < Mitte >
< Pour 'avant et l'arriére > <Pourlecentre> R 12
< Delantero y Trasero > < Central >
@pre ouvy
O-ring
O-Ring

Joint thorique
Junta Térica

(B)25x13mm Yv 7k
Shaft
Welle
Axe 2.5x13mm
Eje 2.5x13mm

(@) 8x16x5mm ~FULY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

O A1 LE8HEFTANS,
Fill up to 80%.
Zu 80% befiillen.
Remplir a 80%
Rellene hasta el 80%

Small
_ Klein
FIAAI TI7AAN Petit
Oil for Differential Qil for Differential Pequefia
Differential-Oel Differential-Oel
Huile de différentiel Huile de différentiel @7(
Aceite diferenciales Aceite diferenciales Big
GroB
Grande
Q Grande

(® > U 3> 711 (#5000)
Silicone Oil (#5000)
SilikonOl (#5000)
Huile de silicone (#5000)
Aceite silicona (#5000)

ﬁiz |
3x10mm

3x10mm

3x10mm
Zavk/UvA tr45—H
For front and rear For center
vorn & hinten Mitte
Pour l'avant et I'arriére Pour le centre
Delantero y Trasero Central




Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

Y ¥V 7Rw o X /Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehduse

Rear Differential

Hintere Gear Differential
Différentiel Arriere
Diferencial Trasero

Y ¥Ry X /Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehduse

Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

4x10mm

4x10mm

3x18mm Y EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm F/H

.Sx 11 x4mm A~XFUYVT
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes

Rodamiento
o)l | :

4x10mm ER
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

[~ )

5x4mm v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm

m,m Prisionero 5x4mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

O TonFicty FEXEEET 5.

Firmly tighten the set screw onto
the flat surface.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf
die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les
méplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente
en las partes planas del eje.

(G ESBEE DS DR E
2|7 ThxdmmE v hER%E
EEY %o
Tighten with a 5x4 set screw

leaving the gap for 2 sheets
of instruction manual.

Ziehen Sie den 5x4mm
Gewindestift fest an. Lassen Sie
einen Abstand von 2 Blattstarken

der Bauanleitung.

Visser avec la vis de 5x4 en
laissant un espace équivalent a
2 feuilles de la notice.

Apriete con un tornillo de 5x4
dejando un espacio equivalente
a dos hojas del manual de
instrucciones.




5 )Y %> )X— X7 — I Rear Shock Stay / Hintere Dampferbriicke
Support amortisseurs arriere / Soporte amortiguadores trasero

3x10mm

3x22mm Fv¥ v TER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

EII||||||||||||||\||||||||||||||||||||\||||||| ********

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

i

(A
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

E U4 > AT — [ Wing Stay / Heckspoiler-Halterung

Support aileron / Soporte alerén

3x12mm

3x15mm

EXDBHEICER,
’ Note the types of screws !
Auf verschiedene Schraubentypen achten !

Vérifier bien le type de vis a utiliser !
Fijarse bien en los diferentes tipos de tornillos

4x18mm

3x15mm

3x12mm

3mm

3x15mm ER

Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 4x8mm
Tornillo 4x8mm

fffffffffffffffffff

4x18mm EX

Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 4x18mm
Tornillo 4x18mm

i

3x12mm Y EX

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H

3x35mm Fv v TER

Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

Tornillo allen

@iiNHiiMiHMiHHiHMiMiNHiiMiHMMHNMMMN

3mm FAAYFvhk

Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

GDax10xemm 75Hn5—

Plastic Collar
Kunststofflager
Palier plastique
Casquillo plastico

1




7 A~ 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

O =MD RR—Y—ETHT BT E T

RA —=ILR—ZDEEHAEE,

Wheel base adjustments can be made
by using other spacers.

Der Radstand kann durch Verwendung der

optionalen Scheiben geéndert werden.

Utiliser les cales de réglage pour ajuster de
I'empattement

Ajuste la distancia entre los ejes utilizando
separadores

BED
Thin
Diinn
Mince
Fino

4x12mm Y REZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x12mm

5x4mm v RER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm

mﬁj Prisionero 5x4mm

3mm FAAYFvhk

Nylon Nut

Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

@3.5x8x5mm TIN5 —

Plastic Collar
Kunststofflager
Palier plastique
Casquillo plastico

(@ 8x16x5mm ~FULY

Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes
Rodamiento

@ vRYrIRRYY2—
Suspension Shaft Screw
Querlenkerstift mit Gewinde.
Vis d'axe de suspension
Tornillo del eje de suspension

2.6x17mm PAdVAN

Shaft
Welle
Axe 2.6x17mm
Eje 2.6x17mm

1 A~ 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspensién Trasera

4x25mm

© ==

For adjusting the ground clearance.
Zur Justierung der Bodenfreiheit.
Réglage de la garde au sol.
Para ajustar la altura.

£/ Top / Oben
Haut / Parte superior

F / Bottom / unten
Bas / Parte inferior

4x25mm ZEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x25mm
Tornillo 4x25mm F/H

"lllllllllllllll\ll\llllllllll\lllllll\l\l\l\l *********** 2

(@0 4 x 68.5mm v 7~

Shaft
Welle
Axe 4x68.5mm
Eje 4x68.5mm

@ 4x10x0.5mm vy —
Washer
Scheibe

Rondelle 4x10x0.5mm
Arandela 4x10x0.5mm



Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

E A~ 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung (ONGR ﬂ

0 10 20mm

|isaadasalisaadusaal

PRPACE D
Rear Upper Rod
Oberer Querlenker, hinten
Biellette supérieure arriere
Trapecio Superior

4.8mm R—JLITVR
Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
Rétula

7.8mm R—JLTV K

Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape

91 1Tmm

approx. 11mm . B

ca. 11mm AR ES-ESA
environ 11mm This side is reverse thread.
aprox. 11mm Diese Seite besitzt

ein Linksgewinde
X2 Filetage inversé de ce sens

Este lado es de rosca inversa

Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

)71 A~ 3 / Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhdngung @))«

3x8mm Fv¥vITER

Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

Tornillo allen

G 7.8mm VIUR—IL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule 7.8mm
Rétula 7.8mm

7.8mm EEfIR—IL
Flange Ball
Kugel m. Bund
Boule épaulée
Roétula biselada

3 x25mm AU 'Ja1—kEY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

) — >

(AJSEPA
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

10



1 1 A~ 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

2x5mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2x5mm

3x18mm EX
% Screw
V.

T LK Schraube
Vis 3x18mm
) - ®/@ Tornilo 3x18mm
-
¥ '”X i S

3x10mm @5 5.8mm AK—LTV K (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)

< Chape (L)
Rétula (L)

5.8mm R—JLT> R (S)
Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rétula (S)

3x3mm v hEZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x10mm tyhkEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

62 5.8mm K-
Ball
Kugel
Rotule
Rotula

63 25 EH—IL
Stabilizer Ball
Stabi-Kugel
Rotule de B.A.R.
Rétula

2x5mm e

3x3mm

11



3x6mm EX

Vis 3x6mm

,,T‘,’T‘,"f’f‘?f‘f'fi",,,,,,,,W

Screw
LK Schraube

be
x15mm

[C

4x15mm Y EX
F/H Scri

x15mm F/H

<

F/H Screw

3x12mm YIS EX

SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H

Q o
an o

1

IIIllllllllllllllllllllIlllllllllllllllll e

3mm FAAYFY
Nylon Nut

Kunststoffmutter

Ecrou

nylon

Nylon

Tuerca

Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

4 > — / Chassis

4x15mm

Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

¥+ &— / Chassis

3x20mm

B
k«wp‘

S~

%,

,,@
bu AN

e
=
TR
([ /
) 4

12




3x18mm Y EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm F/H

1 4 70y k£ Rw ¥ X/ Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmisién Delantera

.Sx 11x4mm A~XFUYVY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes

Rodamiento
o)l | :

Front Differential
Vorne Gear Differential
Différentiel Avant
Diferencial Delantero

70> hFIRy 7 X/ Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehduse

Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera 0
3x12mm HSEX
F/H Screw

S SK Schraube
§ Vis F/H 3x12mm
N\ Tornillo 3x12mm F/H
i 2

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

e

5x4mm tvhEX

Set Screw
J Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm

m,m Prisionero 5x4mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

O TonFicty FEREEET 5.

Firmly tighten the set screw onto
the flat surface.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf
die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les
meéplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente
en las partes planas del eje.

(G ESPEDE2MS OREE
2|7 ThxdmmE Yy hER%E
EEY %

Tighten with a 5x4 set screw
leaving the gap for 2 sheets
of instruction manual.

Ziehen Sie den 5x4mm
Gewindestift fest an. Lassen Sie
einen Abstand von 2 Blattstarken
der Bauanleitung.

Visser avec la vis de 5x4 en
laissant un espace équivalent a
2 feuilles de la notice.

Apriete con un tornillo de 5x4
dejando un espacio equivalente
a dos hojas del manual de
instrucciones

5x4mm

4

4x10mm

13



1 6 70Oy k%> JX—2RF— /Front Shock Stay / Vordere Dampferbriicke
Support amortisseurs avant / Soporte amortiguadores delantero

3x22mm Fv¥ v TER

Cap Screw Inbusschraube
Vis Tornillo allen
|§I A 2
[AJ GV

Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

3x10mm EXR
Screw LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm Tornillo 3x10mm

1 7 70> MY RAR> 23> /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhéangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

3x10mm

#emm
approx. 6mm
ca. 6mm

environ 6mm
aprox. 6mm

24

14

@nnwwmm| ———————————————————————— 3

4x10mm EX
Screw LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm Tornillo 4x10mm

(- z
7OV kP y—Ay R

Front Upper Rod

Oberer Querlenker, vorne
Biellette supérieure avant
Delantera Superior

W/lWIW@EM\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\I ———————— 2
6.8mm R—LI K

Ball End Kugelpfanne
Chape Rétula

C 2

6.8mm Y /NR—)L
Ball Kugel
Rotule 6.8mm Roétula 6.8mm

@) 3x29.5mm ¥+ 7~
Shaft Welle
Axe 3x29.5mm Eje 3x29.5mm

n )-ee2

@3 1.0mm Fv 25— 2R~ —
Caster Spacer
Nachlaufunterlegscheibe
Cales de chasse
Distanciadores Caster

20mm F XY —RR—H—
Caster Spacer
Nachlaufunterlegscheibe
Cales de chasse
Distanciadores Caster

[ARETY [E3E SN
This side is reverse thread.
Diese Seite besitzt
ein Linksgewinde
Filetage inversé de ce sens
Este lado es de rosca inversa

(BEN
Long
Lang
Longue
Largo

(CLUEE
Marked “R”
R links markiert
Marqué “R”
"R" derecha

®OLox—2
Marked “L”
L links markiert
Marqué “L”
"L" izquierda



1 8 70Y M ARY Y 3>/ Front Suspension
Vordere Aufhangung / Suspension avant / Suspensién Delantera

R

Bottom @

unten
Bas
Parte inferior

Parte inferior

o
70> MY AXR> 23 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhédngung

Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

(AT
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

(B Et=EE::
For adjusting the ground clearance.
Zur Justierung der Bodenfreiheit.
Réglage de la garde au sol.
Para ajustar la altura.

£/ Top / Oben
Haut / Parte superior

e

il
T / Bottom / unten
Bas / Parte inferior

®RrRov—%

Marked “R”
R links markiert
Marqué “R”
"R" derecha

4x10mm F v TER

Cap Screw Inbusschraube
Vis Tornillo allen
E 77777777777777777777 2

@ 4x16mm Fv v TER
Cap Screw Inbusschraube
Tornillo allen

[Ef i B

@® Fvonhs—
Knuckle Collar Lager
Bague épaulée de fusée Casquillo

R

@ +vohs— L
Knuckle Collar (L)
Lager (L)
Bague épaulée de fusée (L)
Casquillo (L)

@]

@8 26x17mm ¥+ 7 k

Shaft Welle
Axe 2.6x17mm Eje 2.6x17mm
— 2
5x4mm v hEX
Set Screw Gewindestift
Vis BTR 5x4mm Prisionero 5x4mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
(2)8x 16 x 5mm N2,
Ball Bearing

Kugellager
Roulements & billes
@ Rodamiento 4

4 x22mm E'R
Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 4x22mm Tornillo 4x22mm

| O - 2

4x12mm £y hEX
Set Screw Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x12mm Prisionero 4x12mm

4x64.5mm Vv 7k
Shaft Welle

Axe 4x64.5mm Eje 4x64.5mm

®OLov—2
Marked “L”
L links markiert
Marqué “L”
"L" izquierda

@) 4x10x05mm Ty —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 4x10x0.5mm
Arandela 4x10x0.5mm

@ 3x25mm 2HoU2—E>
Screw Pin Schraubachse
Vis Tornillo Pasador

01— >

@D3x345mm 2HU1—EY
Screw Pin Schraubachse
Vis Tornillo Pasador

|

15



20 70>y b ARY 2 3> [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

3x3mm

16

2x5mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2x5mm

3x18mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm

ﬂI||l|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| ****************

@5 5.8mm AK—LTV K (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)
Chape (L)
Rétula (L)

5.8mm R—JLT> R (S)
Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rétula (S)

3x3mm v hEZR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x10mm tyhkEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

62 5.8mm K-
Ball
Kugel
Rotule
Rotula

63 25 EH—IL
Stabilizer Ball
Stabi-Kugel
Rotule de B.A.R.
Rétula




21 > 4 ~— / Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

4x15mm

(1%?4x15mm

3x10mm

Y% —FTR v X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehduse

Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

3x12mm

O
O

97mm
approx. 7mm
ca. 7mm
environ 7mm

0 10mm aprox. 7mm

Center Differential
Mitte Gear Differential
Différentiel Centre
Diferencial central

OO

#7mm
approx. 7mm
ca. 7mm
environ 7mm
aprox. 7mm

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

ﬂl\\\l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ *******************

4x15mm 7 EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x15mm
Tornillo 4x15mm F/H

3x12mm EXR
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm

ffffffffffffffffff

17




Y& —FV7Rwv o X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse

Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

N

WAL~V A
WY N

SE:-&

10

20

gﬂmmm

30

4x10mm Y EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm F/H

D - ‘

40 50 60 70

90 100 110 120mm

24 > & —xVRwv o X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

E @ @ @ f/3x3mm

3x10mm

3x10mm

-

= C

R

€

=
etz

Vs

1mm

»lla

| B

5mm

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm

ffffffffffffffffffffffff 4

3x3mm tvhEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

Doy rbeyy—F71cHi%

BREFRYFTHIT S,

Bend the rods if they contact the
Center Diff.

Biegen Sie die Anlenkung leicht,
falls diese am Mitteldifferenzial
anschlagt.

Courber la tringlerie si elle touche
le différentiel centrale

Curve los tirantes si tocan el
diferencial central

Ourcarzoyk
Curved Rod
Gebogene Anlenkung
Courber la tringlerie
Curve los tirantes




25 AT 7> ] Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccién

Al
Front

‘ Vorne
Avant
ﬁ Delantera

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm

- Tornillo 4x10mm
4x10mm @mmm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
3mm FAOYFvhk

Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter

Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

eg-—

((ESTIPZF P
Steering Collar
Lager
Entretoise
Casquillo direccién

@[

____________________ | \@

iy @zz7uvrey
Front Steering Pin
Vorne @ Lenkungsstift
Avant Axe Direction
Delantero Hexagono direccion

Ol

@6 x10x3mm ~FuUvs
Ball Bearing
Kugellager

Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

3x10mm TvyvIy—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 3x10mm
Arandela 3x10mm

26 AT 7YY | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

E 3x12mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm
3x10mm(F/H) Tornillo 3x12mm
ﬂI||||\|||||||||\|||||||| ——————————————————————
4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm

[ Tornillo 4x10mm
3x10mm HIEZR
F/H Screw

SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

3x12mm TIEZR
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x12mm

EXDEBHEICER.
. Note the types of screws !
Auf verschiedene Schraubentypen
achten !
Vérifier bien le type de vis a utiliser !

Fijarse bien en los diferentes tipos

4x10mm HIEZR
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x10mm

[DMM Tornillo 4x10mm F/H

de tornillos 3mm FAOYFY
O EESOERENLTES 3x12mm(F/H) Kot
o unststofimutter
Remove these screws and Ecrou nylon

Tuerca Nylon

]

~

retighten after installing .
Schrauben entfernen und nach

Montage von wieder festziehen.
Retirer ces vis et les rﬁ@isser

apres avoir installer

) I
Afloje estos tornillos y apretarlos @DX\,.\ / Wide (CER / Narrow I
después de instalar (14). Breit / Large / Ancho Eng / Etroit / Estrecho I

I

19



AT 7> ] Steering

Lenkung / Direction / Direccion 3x18mm H5 X

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm F/H

6.8mm R—ILT> K (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)
Chape (L)
Rétula (L)

G-

@srovr
Tie Rod
Spurstangen
Barre de direction

#28mm Tirante —

approx. 28mm [ | @] A
[EI ca. 28mm J >

environ 28mm T
aprox. 28mm 3mm +wv bk

© (C _—3—

3mm FOvFryh
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

------------------------------------------------- @esx102mm K-l

Ball
Kugel
Rotule

6.8 x 8.7mm R—JL

IBaII
Kugel
Rotule
3mm (FAO>Fv k) Rétula
(Nylon Nut) O:ﬂ] ***************** 2
(Kunststoffmutter)
(Ecrou nylon) o st
(Tuerca Nylon) QE&@%%?‘E?&‘E* Vo

The side with the step is a
reverse screw.

Die markierte Seite hat ein
Linksgewinde.

Le coté avec le déport est
le pas inversé.

Lado con rosca inversa.

(BLGovA
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

Q

o
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2 T > 3YYv [Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

Ivyyvizyh
Engine Unit

Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur
Motor

=

(®No0.36206 3PCY T vF 21—V —LEFERAT S EHTT,
When assembling the clutch shoe, it is easier to assemble using the 3pc Clutch Shoe Tool (N0.36206).
Die Montage der Kupplung ist einfacher, bei Verwendung eines Kupplungswerkzeug (Art.Nr. 36206).
Le montage des masselottes est plus facile avec 'option outils pour masselottes (#36206)
Para juntar las mazas, es mas facil hacerlo utilizando la herramienta prevista para ello (N0.36206)

2 I >3YYv /Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor 3x12mm

S e 3x12mm

ww@o

3x8mm

@F—rx—aLvr
Tapered Collet
Konus
CNtne d'embrayage
Cono de embrague.

@y ks r
Pilot Nut
Schwungscheibenmutter
Ecrou d'embrayage
Tuerca de embrague.

@ 7x11x05mm Tvye—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 7x11x0.5mm
Arandela 7x11x0.5mm

D529+ 7 %5I-8D
HURRETHEAIZITS,
Assemble the following parts

with pulling the crankshaft.
Diese Teile bei gezogener
Kurbelwelle montieren.
Assembler les piéces suivantes
sur le vilebrequin
Monta las piezas siguientes
sobre el ciguenal.

Ouv*yruED @ 7—/—

JLy h=ERTY %,

Use taper collet included in the kit.

Verwenden Sie den im Baukasten
enthaltenen Konus .

Utiliser le céne d'embrayage
inclus dans le kit.

Utiliza la pieza Pinza conica
incluida en el kit.

® @oEv sz @DoEicAns,

The short side o must be in
the groove of @ .

Die kurze Seite von muss in
die Nut von @

La partie courte de ([20) doit étre
dans fente de &j@

El lado corto de la pieza @
de@estar en la ranura de
la

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm
ﬂnnm\\\\\\\\\ —————————————————————————— 1

3x12mm F¥v vy TER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

@s5x10x4mm ~FUvs
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes

5 x12x0.2mm ¥ A
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela



3 T > 3YYv [Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

4x10mm

A

Front

Vorne @
Avant
Delantero

4x6mm

/y

é
Ty (-
) S

4x6mm

s L=
Rear

Hinten
Arriére
Trasero

22

4x6mm YIEZX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4xémm

Tornillo 4xémm F/H
] ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

4x10mm 73V IFryvTER
Flanged Cap Screw
Stopp inbusschraube
Vis épaulé
Tornillo allen

Elmm- :

Oy icFsez8a1E

FTHEHzHy hT 2,

If ({93 contacts the engine, trim
away where required.

Falls @ den Motor bertihrt,
entfernen Sie Material wo nétig.

Limer afin qu'il ne touche
pas le moteur.

Lime @ para evitar que toque
el motor.

OE HHOTEHED ST

BEET %

Tighten the screws with one
sheet of paper inserted
between both gears.

Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen
der Schrauben ein Stlick Papier
zwi-schen beide Zahnrader.

Serrez les vis en insérant une
feuille de papier entre les
dents des pignons.

Apriete los tornillos colocando
un trozo de papel entre la
corona y el pifion.

OWrTryvicFssz8aE

FTHEzHy hT 2,

If contacts the engine, trim
away where required.

Falls den Motor bertihrt,
entfernen Sie Material wo nétig.

Limer (3 afin que §{g) ne
touche pas le moteur.

Lime @ para que no toque
el motor.
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AR5 > 2 | Fuel Tank
Tank / Réservoir / Deposito

2y
T
1)

—

iz

\B\‘

_}
1

=
\r/
ol
Y

0
.;O
0

N

\
> | —
“’\4

—.\@'
&7
é(((

)

— 7/
— m\‘!&! S
= AN\ V

707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

2 Y FICNBDE R,
Supplied with the switch.

S~

i

2x5mm

~

S -
=

Lieferumfang des Schalters.
Livré avec commutateur.
@ o Se suministra con el interruptor.
P s

= 80 o

®

) W
ALY F
Switch
Schalter
Interrupteur

Interruptor

24

3x10mm Y EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

3x15mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm

ﬂllllIlllllllllllllllllllllIlll ******************* 2

Dy, Y75—IcAtT
VYAV Fa1-—TORSI%E
HAENY 2.,

Cut the Silicone Tube,
depending on Engine and Muffler.
Schneiden Sie den Treibstoffschlauch
passend fiir Motor und
Resonanzrohr zu.
Découper la durite pour I'adapter
selon le moteur et I'échappement.
Corte el tubo de silicona
segun el motor y el silenciador

2x5mm EXR
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2x5mm
Tornillo 2x5mm

EX
Screw

2 x 30mm

LK Schraube
Vis 2x30mm
Tornillo 2x30mm

l|nm\m||n|m|nm\m||nm\m||nm\m||numnu\\u\m\u\ —————— 1

O yFU—axg5—~
To the battery connector
Zum Akkuanschluss.
Vers le connecteur de batterie
Para el conector de la bateria

OLy—n—n
To receiver
Zum Empféanger.
Vers le récepteur
Para el receptor



NN

707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

ZIEH

Receiver
Empféanger
Récepteur

TYTF
Antenna
Antenne
Antenne
Antena

FPYTFINACT
Antenna Tube
Antennenrohr
Tube d’antenne
Tubo Antena

707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

Ny T U —
Battery
Akku
Accu
Bateria

3x3mm v kER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

@ JvoEY
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille
Clip carroceria

O xnky o 209 =R,
2Ry IEEAND ERL,
Better to fill some sponge

between radio box and
receiver as well as battery.

Empfaenger und Akku zum
Schutz in Schaumstoff
einwickeln.

Pour une meilleure protection,
insérer de la mousse pour
caler le boitier porte-piles
et le récepteur.

Es recomendable instalar
trozos de espuma entre los
componentes eléctricos.

G BT M £ - TR Al
I %, #UGSERICR
3 7OROFAEICH > TKRE W,
Will not require bending depending

the receiver used. For details, refer
to R/C system instruction manual.

Muss nicht umgeknickt werden,
dies ist Empféngerabhéngig.
Bitte beachten Sie Anleitung der
Fernsteuerung.

Courber si nécessaire, selon le
modeéle de systéme radio utilisé.
Pour plus de détails se référer a
la notice de la radio.

Dependiendo del receptor que se
utilice, puede no ser necesario
curvarlo. Para mas detalles

remitase al manual de instrucciones

del equipo de radio

TORDHBAEESE(IC,

AR5 — =R %o

Connect as per radio instruction
manual.

SchlieBen Sie die Servos gemaf
der Bedienungsanleitung lhrer
RC-Anlage an.

Branchez selon la notice de la radio.

Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones
del manual del equipo de radio.

2x20mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 2x20mm
Tornillo 2x20mm

!Illll\l|ll||llll\l|ll|l\l|l|||l||l\||l|||l||l\||l| ”””””””” 1

O 2 HRy 7 20T ERICI.
ARV VEEAND ERW,
Better to fill some sponge

between radio box and
receiver as well as battery.

Empfaenger und Akku zum
Schutz in Schaumstoff
einwickeln.

Pour une meilleure protection,
insérer de la mousse pour
caler le boitier porte-piles
et le récepteur.

Es recomendable instalar
trozos de espuma entre los
componentes eléctricos.
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37 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

38 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

3x15mm

28y hLH—7R @
Throttle Control Servo
Gasservo
Servo de gaz
Servo de Gas

3x15mm
3x15mm

3x15mm

i

)
()

Q) 277U ry—ik
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direccion

@A

2.6x5mm

26

®7voey
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille
Clip carroceria

D21 yFa—RERYSZD
FIZAND.
Put the switch cord in the box.
Flhren Sie das Schalterkabel in
die Box.
Placer le cable dans le boitier.
Introduzca el cable en la caja.

3x15mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm

ﬂI||||||||||||||\|||||||||||||| ******************* 8

2.6 x5mm BT EZ
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 2.6x5mm

[ Tornillo 2.6x5mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

OBl <vr—tryey—ic
Frvouau()=mmy 2.
If servo i eres with chassis

at step W use .

Falls die Servos in Schritt
kontakt mit dem Chassis
haben, verwenden Sie .

Si le servo interfére avec le
chassis a I'stape [],
utiliser .

Si el servo interfiere con el
chassis en el paso [ff],
utilice la pieza .

Ov—ReBOILT vy 2k

AZ—=IERT %,

Use rubber bushings and collars
included in the servo.

Verwenden Sie die Gummidampfer
und Hulsen aus dem Lieferumfang
des Servo.

Utiliser les silents blocs et
entretoises livrés avec le servo.

Utilice los silent bloc y los tirantes
que vienen con en el servo.



Screw

3x10mm EX

LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm

i

Connect the servos to the receiver.

Verbinden Sie die Stecker

O axv9—%86T 3,

Brancher les fiches.

Conectar.

Screw

3x10mm EX

LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm
ﬂnnm\\\\\\\m\\\

27

3x10mm

3x10mm

707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

3x10mm




Screw

LK Schraube

Vis 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm
i
3x10mm HIEX

3x10mm EX

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x10mm

[: Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

5
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X
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707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

3x10mm(F/H)

3x10mm

3x10mm
3x10mm(F/H)

3x10mm(F/H)

28




707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

S aaaaa

707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

Y—RICRHBDOE R,
Supplied with the servo.
Lieferumfang der Servo.
Livré avec le servo.
Suministra con el servo.

p
| A / Front/ Vorne
Avant / Delantero
O
O\-=
8 E‘> = QO
///
N

~N

@ 58mm R—JLTY R (L)
Ball End (L)
Kugelpfanne (L)
Chape (L)
Roétula (L)

AFFUYSTOY R
Steering Rod
Gewindestange
Biellette de direction
Tirante de Direccion

||||||u||u||||||_i|lmnnmmmn

5.8mm EEf7R—IL
Flange Ball
Kugel m. Bund
Boule épaulée
Roétula biselada

(AEDELY I =N

The side with the step
is a reverse screw.

Die markierte Seite hat
ein Linksgewinde.

Le coté avec le déport
est le pas inversé.

Lado con rosca inversa.

3x15mm Y EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm F/H

3mm Ea =
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

~~

(A LH
Parallel
Parallel
Parallele
Paralelo

[@ Tuerealbven
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44 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

@ —Rik—>
Servo Horn
Servohorn
Palonnier de servo
Horn servo

£/ Top / Oben
Haut / Parte superior

&

@Oy hLOy R
Throttle Rod
Gasgestange
Tringlerie d' accélération S
Varilla de Gas
3x3mm

Y—RIZHBDE R,
Supplied with the servo.
Lieferumfang der Servo.
Livré avec le servo.
Suministra con el servo.

([

w"/

[ —
|
Q

:
:
|
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TPEX

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 2x8mm
Tornillo 2x8mm TP

3x3mm v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

@2mm 2k vie—
Stopper
Stellring
Arretoir
Prisionero

@vyr—vzzuvy
Linkage Spring
Gestange Feder
Ressort Tringlerie
Muelle Gas

Oy avFai—Tx6mmic

R R

Cut the @ Silicone Tube to
6mm Length.

Silikonschlauch auf
6mm abléngen.

Découper une longueur de
6mm de la durite silicone .

Corte el tubo de silicona
con una longitud de 6mm.

GyvavFai—Tz4mmic

R R

Cut the @ Silicone Tube to
4mm Length.

Silikonschlauch auf
4mm ablangen.

Découper une longueur de
4mm de la durite silicone .

Corte el tubo de silicona
con una longitud de 4mm.

(CRer
Parallel
Parallel
Paralléle
Paralelo



45 20w ~MLY > —5F% / Throttle Linkage Adjustment
Vergaseranlenkung / Réglages de la tringlerie de gaz / Ajuste varillaje gas

<Za—kZI>
< Neutral >
< Neutral >
< Neutre >
< Neutro >

<JL—=%>
< Brake >

< Bremse >
< Frein >

< Freno >

#0.5mm

approx. 0.5mm

ca. 0.5mm

environ 0.5mm
aprox. 0.5mm

<BIE - 2Ov ML >
< FWD - Full Throttle >

< Vorwaerts - Vollgas >

< Plein Gaz >

< Maximo Gas >

4 I 7—7%Y—7F— /Air Cleaner
Luftfilter / Filtre a air / Filtro de aire

3x10mm
RN

~

© ©
©

v

T / Bottom / unten
Bas / Parte inferior

No.96176

@HGTIF7—oU—F—AA)L
(100cc)
HG Air Cleaner Oil (100cc)
HG Luftfilteroel (100cc)
HG Huile de filtre & aire (100cc)
HG Aceite Filtro Aire (100cc)

Vs

v

T / Bottom / unten
Bas / Parte inferior

(% O

188

O -y v
Upper Linkage — Rear Brake
Oberes Gest. — Bremse hinten
Tringlerie supérieure — Frein arriere
Varilla superior — Freno trasero

GO Ta—vov g
Lower Linkage — Front Brake
Unteres Gest. — Bremse vorn
Tringlerie inférieure — Frein avant
Varilla inferior — Freno delantero

@05mmUTIELAVE S
A20Y MVAKNYTRY ) 12—
THREI 2,

Adjust the carburetor with this
screw so it cannot close more
than 0.5mm.

Vergaser so einstellen, dass ein
0.5mm Spalt offen bleibt

Ajuster l'ouverture du carburateur
avec cette vis. Toujours laisser
une ouverture de 0.5mm.

Ajustar el carburador con este
tornillo para que no cierre méas
de 0.5mm.

(DES:

Full Throttle
Vollgas
Plein gaz
Gas Méaximo

3x10mm oAV I IAER
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée
F/H hex tornillo

DA% LHAEETHL
Soak inner sponge with oil.
Benetzen (Aufsaugen) Sie den

Filter mit Luftfilter OI.
Imbiber la mousse d'huile.
Empape el interior de la esponja
con aceite

@ =*v rEBOHGZ 7 —

7Y —+—8FHTY,

Specially for the HG Air Cleaner
included in the kit.

Speziell fir den im Baukasten
enthaltenen HG Luftfilter.

Huile spéciale filtre a air livré dans
le kit.

Especial para el filtro de aire HG
incluido en el kit
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I 7—7%"Y—2+— /AirCleaner
Luftfilter / Filtre a air / Filtro de aire

T

%"~ JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer

Amortisseur / Amortiguador

Ve

=) - 70Y~H
Short) — For Front
Kurz) — Vorne
Courte) — Avant
Corto) — Delanteros

&) - UTH
Long) — For Rear
Lang) — Hinten
Longue) — Arriére
Largo) — Traseros

(
(
(
(

Vs

@EiciEn s,
Fit into groove.
In die Nut einsetzen.
Introduire dans la rainure
Colocar en la ranura

G @ -70vrm
(Short) — For Front
(Kurz) — Vorne
(Courte) — Avant
(Corto) — Delanteros

(R - UTA

Long) — For Rear
Lang) — Hinten

Longue) — Arriere
Largo) — Traseros

Z0Y A
For Front
Vorne
Avant
Delanteros

Uy A
For Rear
Hinten
Arriére
Traseros

32

@®7voey
Hook Pin
Karrosserieklammer
Goupille
Clip carroceria

O RESDEREALTES,
Remove these screws and
retighten after installing .
Schrauben entfernen und
nach Montage von ‘
wieder festziehen.
Retirer ces vis et les revisser
apres avoir installer 3
Afloje estos tornillos y apretarlos
después de instalar ([09).

2.6mm FOvryh
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

26mm  TUyIy—
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 2.6mm

Arandela 2.6mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

35mm OUYY
O-ring
O-Ring
Joint thorique

6.8mm R—)LTY R (S)
Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rotula (S)

Q| 4

ExbY ()
Piston (Black)
Kolben (Schwarz)
Piston (Noir)
Piston (Negra)

H5— ()
Collar (Thick)
Gleitlager (Dick)
Bague (Epais)
Casquillo (Grueso)

H5— (%)
Collar (Thin)
Gleitlager (Diinn)
Bague (Mince)
Casaquillo (Fino)

cuvy
C-ring
C-Ring
ClipenC
ClipenC



%"~ )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer

Amortisseur / Amortiguador . .
Ozt zTiFa,

Pull down the piston.
Kolben nach unten ziehen.
Tirer vers le bas le piston.
Mueva el piston hacia abajo

O O 2PECRBCEVNETANS,
Puts in to the extent that it
becomes somewhat low.

StoBdampfer Ol bis zur
T I—FA) Kante einfillen.
N Shock Oil = =] Remplir I'amortisseur.
o L, Silikon-Oel Rellene el deposito.
O Huile silicone =
¢ Aceite amortiguadores | G#;éi‘“ T\nf/fttiéi;ton u
= = N » gently the pis p
<~—— and down to get rid of air bubbles.
B~y Kolben auf und ab bewegen,
Piston L] bis keine Luftblasen mehr zu
Kolben H \ ) = sehen sind.
H Piston Puis, actionner doucement le
B Piston O @ piston vers le bas et vers le
haut afin d'éliminer les bulles
= d'airs.
G Mueva el piston hacia arriba y
hacia abajo para eliminar las

burbujas de aire.

(O RL—Xc#< HEERT B0

Q@;

|
i

Check if piston moves smoothly.
Priifen Sie den Kolben auf
X Leichtgangigkeit.
Vérifier que le piston bouge
doucement.

Compruebe que el piston se
mueve libremente

G.Smm R—=IL

Ball
Kugel
Rotule
Roétula

50 %"~ )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

(AERIRZEN
Put an oil.
Etwas Ol auftragen.
Mettre un peu d'huile
Ponga aceite

G M - 7ov A
(Short) — For Front

#4mm (Kurz) — Vorne

approx. 4mm (Courte) — Avant

ca. 5mm ca. 4mm (Corto) — Delanteros

environ 5mm environ 4mm

@ & - vrm
aprox. 5mm aprox. 4mm (Long) — For Rear

(Lang) — Hinten
(Longue) — Arriére
(Largo) — Traseros

@27y emd TAEANS,
Compress the spring and install @
Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen

und schieben Sie ) auf.
Compresser le ressort pour
monter 7).
Comprima el muelle e instale @

(DEITICIP SAEZ /2N
DEEZEDED,
Join the chase of stopper and
spring sheet
Déampferteller und Kugelpfanne

<78 k~A>
< For Front >
< Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delantero >

<UVvH>
< For Rear >
< Hinten >

< Arriere >
< Trasero >

#5mm
approx. 5mm

O«

9 ] N aneinander ausrichten
j/ 70 b Placer la coupelle d'amortisseur
For Front sur |'axe de piston.
J\ Vorne Una la horquilla y el prisionero al
® 1 Avant muelle
Delanteros
UvHA
For Rear
Hinten

Arriére
Traseros
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70> k%> J/X— | FrontShock / Vorderer Dampfer

Amortisseur avant / Amortiguadores Delanteros amm FAOVFy k

Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

70V KTV~

Front Shock

Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

s5mm ¥VIN—Tv¥a
Shock Bushing
Dampferlager
Bague de bouchon d’amortisseur
Casquillo tapa de amortiguador

3 x25mm AT Uai—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

] — 2

(AU
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar.

') ¥4 > /X— [ Rear Shock / Hintere Dampfer

Amortisseur arriere / Amortiguadores Traseros amm FAOvFy k

Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter

Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

’ @ 7777777777777777777777777 2

Yy IN—

Rear Shock smm ¥ /X—Tva
Hintere Dampfer Shock Bushing
Amortisseur arriére Démpferlager

Bague de bouchon d’amortisseur

Amortiguadores Traseros § !
Casquillo tapa de amortiguador

G)3x25mm 2HU2—E>
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

] — 2

(A GV
Holes for mounting.
Dieses Loch verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.
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<7y h~A>
< For Front >
< Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delantero >
<UVH>

< For Rear >
< Hinten >

< Arriére >

< Trasero >

54 V&K1 —JL / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen

% A V& MR+ —)L / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

35




RT« /Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

\&&\(\\'\\\ = v,,v:‘“ ,‘{

0

I

(v

A

DNES

)

)

3x12mm

36

RFrEY
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

3mm FAAYFvhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

3x12mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm

ﬂllllllllllllllllllllllll ********************** 2

OrFrEeviz oL
HIFTHES EWMDAUNETT,
Slightly bend the body pins
as shown in the diagram
for easier removal.

Sicherungsklammern zum
besseren Greifen leicht biegen,
wie dargestellt.

Courber les clips de carrosserie
comme indiqué.

Doble ligeramente las presillas
de carroceria para facilitar la
instalacion.

ﬁj}ﬁ>%



Pincement (avant) / Ajuste de la convergencia (Delantero)

K=& (70> K) / Toe Adjustment (Front) / Spurjustierung (vorn)

@7 O0YRDRSZZEZT. N—ADRENTEFT,
Adjust the front toe by making the tie rod longer or shorter.
Die Einstellung wird an der Spurstange vorgenommen.
Ajuster le pincement avant en agissant sur la longueur des biellettes.
Ajuste la convergencia de las ruedas delanteros alargando o acortando la
longitud de los tirantes ajustables.

*+ >~ /\—FA / Camber Adjustment
2 Der Sturz / Carrossage / Ajuste del Camber
@7 Yy/\—OY RORIZEZTF v V/N\—ABOFENTEET,

Adjust the front/rear camber by making the upper rods longer or shorter.

Der Sturz an Vorder- & Hinterachse wird an den oberen Querlenkern justiert.

Ajuster le carrossage avant et arriére en agissant sur les biellettes de tirants
supérieurs.

Ajuste el angulo de camber delantero/trasero acortando o alargando la longitud
de los tirantes ajustables.

XATATFv Y\~

K—1> < » Negative Camber
Toe -in / Negativer Sturz
Vorspur _—— Carrossage négatif
Pincement positif a7 Camber Negativo
Positiva
RIT 4 TFv 2 /\—
— 5 \ i Positive Camber
A | v Positiver Sturz
Toe - out -
Nachspur \ Carrossage pgsmf
. P Camber Positivo
q y Pmcement négatif \ i
7 \ Negativa \ /
Y40y R / \ 7Zw)X\—Av R v o
Tie Rod Upper Rod
Spurstange Oberer Querlenker VN
Biellette Biellette supérieure
Tirante Superior
LoRE i LORE Rt LORE JAYN/UY E
Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Front / Rear Steering Characteristics
Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Vorne / Hinten Lenkeigenschaften
Longueur Comportement Longueur Comportement Longueur Avant / Arriere Comportement
Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccion |Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccion Longitud (L) Delanteros / Traseros Caracteristicas Direccion
B<TB | AFTUVIRKEBRALE |8<TB | a—FUvsmmorms| | [F<TR 70Yh | AT T YUY TRIERNY AL MARIEE B,
Longer. EEIC RS, Shorter. BB, Longer. Front Ste_enng bec_omes milder.
laenger Steering becomes milder. | kuerzer. Enters corners more laenger. Vorne weicheres Einlenkverhalten
Allonger. weicheres Einlenkverhalten| Racourcir. aggressively. AII’onger. Avant Entrée d«la‘wrag'e plus agressive.
Mas largo. | Entrée de virage plus agressive| Mas corto. | direkteres Einlenkverhalten Mas largo. Delanteros | Conduccion mas suave.
Conduccion mas suave. Train avant plus neutre. RIF4T EpUIN— Yy JA—FUVIMRICU PP HIND PR 2,
Entrada en curva mas agresiva| Positive Camber Rear Rea( tire grip bgcomes worse when entering corners.
k=1 k=77~ Positiver Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven .
Toe -in Toe - out » I L'accroche des pneus arriére en entrée de virage est
Carrossage positif Arriere moins efficace.
Vorspur Nachspur Camber Positivo Traseros | p,
Pincement Pincement eor agarre de las ruedas en la entrada en curva.
positif négatif E<TB 70vk | A=F YUY THHORIGNREL 25,
Convergencia Convergencia Shorter. Front Enters corners more aggressively.
Positiva Negativa kuerzer. Vorne direkteres Einlenkverhalten
Raccourcir. Avant Train avant plus neutre.
. . Més corto. Delanteros | Entrada en curva mas agresiva.
Py1Oy RORSE, EREALICT ST Lo
Ensure that the length of both left and right tie rods is the same. FATATFvVIN— URd OA—=F UV TBRICY VI THIARDIC BB,
Sie Spurstangen muessen auf beiden Seiten gleich lang sein. Negative Camber Rear Gives rear tires more grip when entering corners.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les biellettes soient de la méme longueur de chaque cété. Negativer Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven
Asegurarse que la longitud de los tirantes derecho e izquierdo es idéntica. Carrossage négatif Arriere Les pneus arriére ont plus d'accroche en entrée de virage.
Camber Negativo Traseros Mayor agarre de las ruedas traseras al entrar en curva.

Pryi—OyRORSE, EERALIKTZT &,
Ensure that the length of both left and right upper rods is the same either by
unscrewing or by tightening the set screw.
Unbedingt darauf achten, dass die oberen Querlenker auf beiden Seiten einer
Achse jeweils gleich lang sind.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les tirants soient de la méme longueur de chaque cété.
Asegurese que la longitud de los tirantes superiores derecho e izquierdo es idéntica.

3 75 / Ride Height / Bodenfreiheit
Garde au sol / Ajuste de la altura
@YV RT7—LDEY NEXDFHAER TERDRENTEET,
Adjust the front / rear ride height.
Justierung der Bodenfreiheit vonr & hinten.

Réglage de la garde au sol avant et arriére
Ajuste de la altura delantera y trasera.

ALY F (2mm)

Hex Wrench (2mm)
Sechskantschllssel (2mm)
Clé Hexagonale (2mm)
Llave Allen (2mm)

ES)

Ride Height
Bodenfreiheit
Garde au sol
Altura

P v y—mERFICHEE, FIWERLF. RICHo < DES LB, £AOFER

FEICHIEIC DS LS ICRHET BT &,

Place the chassis on a level surface and lift the front of the model. When setting down
the model again, check if both front wheels touch down at the same time.

Modell auf eine ebene Platte setzen und vorne anheben. Darauf achten, dass die
Raeder gleichzeitig auf der Platte aufsetzen, ggf. Einstellung korrigieren.

Placer le chéassis sur une surface plane, puis vérifier en levant le chéassis par le
millieu que les roues droite et gauche décollent du sol simultanément.

Coloque el modelo en una superficie plana y levante la parte delantera. Compruebe si
las dos ruedas delanteras tocan el suelo al mismo tiempo al bajar el modelo

Ly hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR
Prisionero

Ly hERZELSD S,
Screwing in the set screw.
Gewindestift im Uhrzeigersinn
En vissant la BTR.
Apretando el prisionero.

BHENTH S,

Ride height becomes lower.
Weniger Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol s'abaisse.
Menor altura.

Yy NERZEDZHD,
Unscrewing the set screw.
Gewindestift geg. Uhrzeigersinn
En dévissant la BTR.
Aflojando el prisionero.

HEMN L B,

Ride height becomes higher.

Mehr Bodenfreiheit.
La garde au sol monte.
Mayor altura.
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43#%[X] / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

ZAY K/ Front/Vorne / <7ay k1) >
Avant / Delantera <Front (1) >

< Vorne (1) >
@D)IF4288B < Avant (1) >

< Delantero (1) >

. 4x10mm
<7AYKETT > \@m

< Front Differential >
- < Vorne Gear Differential >
‘:x‘_ mm@\3x18mm < Différentiel Avant >

< Diferencial Delantero >
-25

™ —5
H |F482/ 3x3mm
IF442W

2x5mm

@d)1F346-04

N

IF27SB\ P
[

IFW468 3

)

o7
7039

IF434
3x12mm(F/H)

4x10mm

62)IF440

1-W401005 - 3x10mm
WO201H g—"_ N—({)IF278 / IF453
W5015 @ .
§ IF4288
aD—@DIFasow S ./. : %wamm
I
1
1
|,
I
{

) 3x18mm i_-—IF442W

NN
)% IF425-29.5

N

IF442wW e

{0)IF428B

Fazes Q@
& ©6)IF286
QO
{
IFoss  @0)IF487 _ IF428B

@5)1F426-64.5 (y,,
039-25
(@

IF464H

p—" """~
IFW468 ST TT T T mmmomomomomoooo
(G1997039-25 _ 0 L7
0= , , ’
86)IFW468
(9BRGO22 /
IF467 IF418

3x15mm

I
IFa62H 3
E5LA43 S
I

D

u\\\\m\’w‘ |
(6D 97008-36H
LA43

IF462H  3x15mm

{0 IFa17
1-W301010
g (9BRGO022 /
T i i/ s IF418
<70aY K~ (2) > ({®1Fa3zBK I"//BRGO22/ , !
< Front (2) > @ IFw417 ® J ®IFa17

l>
. IF418
< Vorne (2) > : |F332BK
< Avant (2) > 3x18mm 4E | "),,,,’
< Delantero (2) > Q, Fx18mm g (9BRGO22 /
. A IF418

{0IF418

3x18mm

{19 1F332BK
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X#7L—h / Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte /
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

82273

-1

- i

- T !
/? | 92213

o 1

A 1

3x3mm =
\

N

IF289/ Ey—(6)IF289 / IF454
IF454 | &
! IF289/IF454

N\,
% \ ({)1F289 / IFa54
IF278 /
IF466 2x8mm(TP) AN
%—@ IF289 / IF454

3x10mm
E/ IF289
IF289 Y () IF289
@ 92213
@IFa1a

\ g/3x3mm

N

S “@——(1)IF289 / IF454
IF414 N

Q
N

3x3mm
N ?/
69 1F289 @—({M)IF289/ IF454

(492213

IF278

X ARy 2 X | Radio Box / RC Box /
Boitier radio / Caja de radio

3x3mm

82142
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4 —F£1MRv X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause /
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

g—3x3mm

F IF414

=

—\Z -

< Center Differential >
< Mitte Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Centre >
< Diferencial central >

IF274

3x12mm

I > ¥/ Engine / Verbrennungsmotor /
Moteur / Motor

IF469B
IF469-01

3x10mm(F/H) |

3x8mm

N
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)47 / Rear / Hinten /
Arriere / Trasera

3x6mm

@)IFa228 — ¢ ? G 97039-25 IF429
‘~ Q “».‘ %ﬁ\ﬂ
e N\ N\
. T = IF423 @1F27s @8)IF429

@ Faszw 3x20mm(Cap) 7772 N\
. g 3mm f\
- % //7 ©
3x22mm(Cap) - AN &
3x18mm - AN
- AY

X’/ « & \%/Sxmmm(F/H)
T (24)IF346-04 el

T - @0)IF272

< S ®

\\ @5 IF429 m

N €997002 s S

7

- - ”) - . "
e 3x12mm(F/H)
:& 3x8mm(Cap)

= 3x10mm 3x35mm(Cap)
N IF433 -
N ® - 3x18mm(F/H)

IF408C
3x3mm
J;@“ﬁ//_—f 2x5mm

E K 3x3mm

@ 4x10mm

3mm

'fo 7

N

@3IFa29
]

60)IF433

W5015
e
<UVPT7 > W0201H

4x10mm < Rear Differential >
< Hintere Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Arriere >
< Diferencial Trasero >

G IF144 @)IF287

3 (0 IF428B -
Y Q, imssH %‘/
GDIF119 k i
% Q%m O (1)97039-25 : @irase

IF452

4x12mm \g
i 5x4mm

;E IFW415
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77 %+ / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

<7OYhc/YUVH>

< For front and rear >

< Vorn & Hinten >

< Pour l'avant et l'arriére >
< Delantero y Trasero >

N BRG005
/% N ﬂ/@ IF402
3x10mm(F/H) @ ;

%@ IF412

<tYvy—H>

< For center >

< Mitte >

< Pour le centre >
< Central >

A9 IF410-46

BRG005
IF402

!

d . G @
® D\(@ IF411
IF402 ~

K—ERN—VERFBLTOWRW—YDNHD XY, 20HE. RE/N-VREIDTASNTVET,

%> JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer | Some parts are not available for sale. For these parts, the corresponding substitute part number is entered.
Amortisseur / Amortiguador Einige Teile koennen nicht nachbestellt werden; fuer diese haben wir die entsprechende Ersatzartikelnummer angegeben.
Certaines pieces ne sont pas disponibles a la vente et sont remplacées par les références de substitution mentionnées.

Algunas piezas no estan disponibles para la venta. Para estas piezas encontrara indicada la referencia alternativa.

~
~

~
(9D 1IFwW470-01 >~

~

1
0 1F470-02 <7OYhAE>
. ] Q) IF346-09 <For Front> |
Tae 'FV¥_<471 j : 1-N2630N / IFW140-02 < Vorne > :
N ' // @>< @ IF346-05C < Avant > [
SN ﬂ < Delanteros > |
e 1-W200604 / IFW140-02 !
~ ~

S AN 1
\\\\ /,Q\ :

s ~
\ Q0 IF470-02 ~~ Y (9 IFW471-01 |
. @) IF346-09 >~ _ / i
. N 8 1
1-N2630N / ~>_ !
> ) IFW149-02 “So IFW140-05 !
/SN /\‘ ~ Sso !
| VV%\&, , B)IF346-050 >~ @) IF470-03BK !
- 05~ ﬁ . 1-W200604 / ~S~_ i
FW149-02 .o !

N - Uy ~o

. < @ 1Fwia9-02 o !
N i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

<UVH>
< For Rear >
< Hinten >
< Arriere >
< Traseros >




=Y %
Part Names
FI7T—ZyFV(5A)

AT =

AR (F— No. & A K ESM
Quantity (BiR)

SPARE PARTS

=Y %
Part Names
TFT7Yv 782 A/ MP9)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR (F— No. & A K ESM
Quantity (BiR)

IF30-1 Diff. Case Packing (5pcs) ®x5 450 IF412 Diff. Shaft (2pcs / MP9) @x2 950
IF35 | Sicerng P~ D@x2 450 | | IF413 | Sonter Bif St (oocs ) Mpgy| X2 1000
IF119 | fony Wneet Sran | ®x2 750 | |iFata | g Lo EALEREMPO) [HOQ@ e Zxa) 750
IF133 g;;’l(e_;i‘417 @x2 550 | | IF417 g;g;tg;s;&gyy(%;}(hxlP9) M@ x 1 1900
IF144 é‘wfnggh;ff 7k @@x 2 650 | | IF418 &ET&%E?@F&"PQ) @x4 @x2 1700
IF2428)| wtior (PolsMPO Ry | B0X 7200 | | IF20 | Ko e (s Py | X4 550
IF2438) o) P RONED PAGE SPeq) | DX 2400 | | IF4228| Bl N ey (e | v 600
IF271 | Zo gﬁ;\éli\os_t;f(,\_ﬂg\gPF?SF;S) @ x 1 700 | | IFa23 ;{;;ﬁgj;@f;ﬁnfﬂ/ /'}\AAES)) 5@4)(1 e sl 900
IF272 | Rions Shock Stay (MP6 Ry | B 1 850 | | '5E75 | s chatt (050 5mm 2 o) | TV X 2 400
IF273 | Gt Dick Pt opoailig RS | X2 550 | | "Gin | due ot on o oo gy | 89X 2 600
IF274 g;l;k;jgég%zig/ﬁn\gy E%)RS) @x2 400 & Zp‘éér\e;ﬂz ge?(J'\c/";/;)\ (MP9) X2 BOxT] 5o
IF2758 ZAZ&Q"Z;?}_%W%?S?S) @ @) x 1 1200 IF429 v?/gg{s?aisit_(ﬁlﬁé)'\ MPO) | m@@@x1 @x2| 500
IF276 | Viam Chacsie (MPG RS) | 8 X 1 4800 | | IFa00 | S N pey | @x2 3500
IF277 | G Gear Set (MRS RS) |2 2200 | | 431 | Excinc\loun Pite (Cunme /)| 912 bmrscy e 4| 1100
o it S B s | 0| | e B B i o
o S0 R o] [ BAZEGE S (st e | wo
IF2808 G2rior doim Cop (PO ) | 801 S 1L x 1| 500 | | Fada | e T el faply | @6 00
o o i o || Lot g
o B [ oo [ror B
o S G e o] [rao TR e
o i B ow | e |
oo i @1 wo)| [T B paee " [BETIET |
7289 | G St (NEO) | @B D s | 1290 R | b
s R e Ml R
e BT | || B i
] s T YT O e Ot et e
737" | st Gl or b naie| 20 4 400 | |1Fa52 | i Bona Py |®Bx1 @x2 | 500
Gl aEr e e ANEE T
el T o] [ Lt ™ TP o
oo | L T o] [ i S o
W e ™ |ox | [ g
IF402 | 5 Bovel Genr Sot by | & ®x2 ®@xa | 50| | 8 | o e 50 500
ool s 00| wo [FE[ERE i
o] 2557 o £ Sl min
IF-g?4 gﬁ?/(73;376;g;s?(:efs(a)%%égp{:\sél\’%g; ®x5 500 IFﬁM ggm Fylg;{r?g/gd_ leisgélﬁ((%p)c\s//llgg)) ®@x2 500
s St eme | ool Ml Do
o SR 01 B2 | o e S e
o S w| |ror| et e ware | wo
e Y Jan v 7 s
IF411 | B Bovel Shaf (2ass | MPS)| X 2
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AT 8=

SPARE PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=YY% AR (F— No. & A% [ EL ACE AR (F— No. & A [ K E
Part Names Quantity (F23k) Part Names Quantity (F3k)
IF469 | I7-9—F-AKYY (2 A /MPI TKI2) FUIN—T VR
-01 | Air Cleaner Sponge (2pcs/MP9) x2 1300 WS5015| Shock End x4 200
IF470 | ALTYREVTTUI =50y T (€501 = 4 D) A=I=IA N\ N YF=ZARVY
-02 | Threaded Big Shock Cap (Big Shock/4pcs) x4 1800 W5040 Super High Hight Inner Sponge W x4 1400
IFA70 | §9/=75ANATI(EY ST =R 2] 7797) I—=ILRRF U YT (Bx10x4)4 A
-03BK | Shok Adiust Dial or Big Shock/2pcs Black)| & @ X 2 750 | |BRGOO1| gpyieid Bearing (5x10x4 / dpcs) | @ 4 1000
IF474 | ¥ RA—K (MP9 TKI2/TKI3)| Y—=)LRRF7 YUV (8x16x5)2 A
B | Side Gard (MP9 TKI2/TKI3) x1 1000 | 1BRGOOS| Spieid Bearing (8x16x5 / 2pcs) | 2% 2 650
5 W S—LRRF7USH
IF476 | 356 Fiyanest Nt (vpg) | B 400 | [BRO02) Shici Bearing (ex1txs) ce) | T X2 1000
Ny FY—hy 2y M(MPI TKI3)| (B @D  M2x18mm £ 2 Y—=)LRR7 U7 (bx11x4)2 A
IF478 Battery Box Set (MP9 TKI3) | @5 x 1  M2x18mm Screw X1l 800 BRGO31 Shield Bearing (5x11x4 / 2pcs) x2 1000
Ly=R=iRky 9 2ty kb (MPI TKI3) 7w ¥+ —(M4x10x0.5/10 A)
IF479 | Receiver Box Set (MP9 TKI3) | @ @ @ x 1 800 | (1WADI005| \yasher (Max10x0.5/10pcs) | 22 X 10 400
M2i6mm ER o M2x30mm 2 1701 | AZ7—ARZy7(M/ 77y 7)18 A @x 18 250
M2d5mm Screw M2130mm Screw BK | Color Strap (M/Black) 18pcs
XATL=NAVAGY v Y IMPITKI3) NI=T7ITFEFvv7YE(EAN)
IF480 | Ragio Plate (Gunmetal/MP9 TKI3) @ x 1 1400 1708 | Color Antenna (Black/4pcs) ®@x4 500
Y9 A7—1vy b (MP9 TKI3) 39514 | R 7Y > (X =Z/KR—ILRKFA)
IF481B| Eyjel Tank Stay Set (MP TKI3) Wx1 @x4 550 3 | Spring for Manifold @ x1 350
HD 228424 ¥ 55+ 71 (L=91/2 A MPI TKI3) KE21SP T~ ¥~ Assembly
IF482 | {1 riversal Swing St (=91 2pcsMPy TKIg)| 0 X 2 3800 | | 74031 | KE51SP Engine @ x1 23000
70V A7HA7=A(L R/MPI TKI4) Syncro KR-331 Z{5# (B &)
IF487 | Front Lower Sus. Am (L, RIMPa TKid)| € @ x 1 900 | |82135| gyncro KR-331 Receiver | &)X 1 5000
IFB132| INFERNOMPI TKI4RS 7aL—y 3 VT4 £y b RA=ILTH— )L Ny 7Y=L —(Syncro A /3 EV)
1| INFERNO MP9 TKI4 RS Decoraton Body Set| @8 X T With wheel decal | 6700 | | 82141 | Batier Holder (Syncro/3piny | &% 1 400
IFHOO4| 71 v ¥ a4 =)L {4 A /K71 & /MPI) A4 v F(Syncro. ZIEHA /3 EY)
W | Dish Wheel (4pcs / White / MP9) x4 1800 82142 | gyitch (Syncro for Receiver / 3pin) @ x1 500
3PC U ZvFA7 > (1.00) #—7R KS-5031-09MW ) H—RR—> i
IFWS3| 3p¢ Ciutch Spring (1.00) | @3 400 | 82273 | SERVO KS-5031-09MW X1 Witn the servo hom| 6000
IFW107| RA = L\NT(AV X5 Uw Y [ 4 A) Bxdmm £y hER Y—Rik—>Ey b2 A)
GM | Wheel Hub (Gunmetal / 4pcs) @@ x4 5ummsesoen**| 1100 82276 | Servo Horn Set (2pcs) BBx2 500
IFW140| ¥ > /8—> + 7 k (53) 26mm 791 HIUFy BRBIF 2 — 7 (2.4x6x1000mm)
-02 | Shock Shaft (53) X2 p5mm st Wyt *2| 800 | | 92213 | F) Tube (2.4x6x1000mm) x1m 700
IFW140| 0O U > ¥ & v bk @ @®x4 #7731V NAUTR1B 2N
-05 | O-ring iet x2 800 92515 Mujf_ﬂer;oint P(ipg ()2\p)>cs) Dx2 1000
IFW140[ O U~ 7 (®1.9x3.4 27y 721
-06 ° (O)-riJng ((1)5.9x3.4x)3 ) @x 10 600 92638 Snap Pin (10pcs) ®x10 200
T4 RANT—=aLy by b 92653 | 58mm/\=RE-LY3/VN3OR/4N) 3x3mm £y hER
IFW143| F1y Wheel Tapered Collet Set @@x1 450 H | 5.8mm Hard Ball Joint (3.0 hole / 4pcs) @x 4 gommserscen X 4| 900
IFW149| %> )8—> + 7 ~ (63) 26mm 7y 3e- H Vb N77—X7—2A)
-02 | Shock Shaft (63) @x2 2.6mm Washer / Nylon Nut X2| 800 92703 | Muffler Stay (2pcs) @®x2 300
IFW326| 4 L\ (0= MPY/TTT] AV X451y JA D) Bydmm £y bER 5x20x0.2mm >~ (5 A)
GM | Wheel Hub (NarowPa777/Gunmetaldpcs) | @ @ X 4 gy sersoron *#| 1100 | 196774 | 535050 2mm Shim (5pcs) x5 300
IFW336| F/OVERA LTy MAYXGY v 4 N) A7« EY(1.6mm/10 A /FM29)
GM | Wheel nut with nylon (Gunmetal/4pcs) @ x4 1200 97002 Body Pin (1.6mm/10pcs/FM29) x 10 250
N\=KUPEPYRY LT MAYY 2= (3509mm | 2/ MP9) 3mmFAOYFy b 97008 | \=R7YvZhOY K (3x36mm /2 \)
IFW415 Hard Rear Lower Sus. Shaft Screw (3.5x49mm / 2pcs / MP9) ®x2 3mm Nylon Nut x2 800 -36H | Hard Adjust Rod (3x36mm / 2pcs) x2 950
6.8mm /\—RA—)L(H=8.7/2 A /MP9) 3x16mmAY 7 AEZ 97035 | 77y FAIL(13T/BB 94 7 /IFW46)
IFW416| & gmm Hard Bal (H=8.7/2pcsMP9) | @ X2 3xtemm Hoxsoow ¥ 2| 550 13| Clutch Bell (137/BB-Type/iFwag)| & x 1 2200
6.8mm /\—Ri—)L(H=10.2/2 A /MP9) 3K18IMAY I AE R 97039 | A7 J 2 —E > (3x25mm/4 A)
IFW417| 6 8mm Hard Ball (H=10.2/2pcs/MP9) @®x2 3x18mm Hex Screw 550 -25 | Screw Pin (3x25mm/4pcs) &b x 4 350
IFW462| HD %Y+ 7 b (4x68.5mm / 2\ / MP9) N77=AATyMN2A-2897A 5N
-68.5 | HD Sus. Shat (4x68.5mm / 2pcs / MP9) 600 97045 | \uffler Gasket (21-28 Class/spes)| & X © 1200
70V RN\TF Y72y MLRITS/MPI) X1 974787yt 3PCADC 77y F¥a—tyh
IFWAEB | Front Hub Carrier Set (LR17.5'MPS) | @ x 2 Setrgnaising | 1200 | | 97053 | 3p¢ ADC Clutch Shoe set | @@ x3 900
HD -7 4 V75—t v k ; 0
IFW470 (M/55/;\7p9) 7000 — 8B/ —VIRF L T WL — Y BB D £ T
HD Coating Shock Set Z0HaE. KRB/ —YRBEINTZAINTVET
g ShocK o€ 26x04mm 7y v~ ) " °
(M/55/MP9) X 4 2.6x0.4mm Washer Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
o ) Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
26mm F4021yh o 2x5mm KR Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
2.6mm Nylon Nut ™~ 2x5mm Screw Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.
IFW470| HD I=7 4 Y79V 1\=7~Z(M/L=55/2 )
-01 | HD Coating Shock Case (M/L=55/2pcs) | &V X 2 3500
Ewaz | D A=F« ¥ 7T =ty | 6800
(S/47/MP9) ) 00 €10 @D 0 G x 2
HD Coating Shock Set 2604mm 9797~ o
(3/47/M PQ) x4 2.6x0.4mm Washer X
26mm F4AVFYh | o 2x5mm EZ X
2.6mm Nylon Nut 2x5mm Screw
IFW471 | HD I=7 4 Y79V 1\=T=A(S/L=4T/2 \)
-01 | HD Coating Shock Case (S/L=47/2pcs) | &0 X 2 3400
1IS106 | £yv75VI=27") 25 M} 54 b7 )b~ 8-1 4/L=84)
814 | Big Shook Spring (WLight Bue/s-1.41L-4)| & X 2 1100
R—ILZV R 58¢ (12 A)
LA43 5.8mm Ball End (12pcs) x 12 300
¥)av 0y Pe/ AL VY)15 A
ORGO6| gjlicone O-Ring (P6/Orange) 15pcs @x15 400
W0201| 5.8mm /\— R/R—JL(5 A\)
H 5.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs) ®@x5 700
W0204 6.8mm \—RR—JL(H=4.8/4 \) x4 700

6.8mm Hard Ball (H=4.8/4pcs)
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IF346 | 94777 L(Ev7TVIR—F /4 \)| @) & # 4 EA 4 IF442 | h7=H27yY2ty M EELY R /MPI)| 1 AHA 500
-03 | Diaphragm (For Big Shock/4pcs)| instead of @0). 4pcs 00 KR | Color Sus. Bush Set (Fluorescent Red/MP9) | Full set for a kit
IF346 | 34 NI I=Ty9a(EyT5UN-R 40| @ & 55t 4BA | 4500 IF442 | h5-%27Y 2ty MERAIO-MPY) | 1 BHA 500
-04BL | L/Weight Shock Bush (For Big Shock/4pcs) | instead of @4). 4pcs KY | Color Sus. Bush Set (Fluorescent Yellow/MP9)| Full set for a kit
IF346 | 5YN=T7=Y(Ev 7TV \=R A \)| 4 A 800 IF459 | 707 bAFEFAF-/=(21mm /1A [MP9) | @D) & 554 450
-08 | Shock Boots (for Big Shock/4pcs)| 4pcs -2.1 | Front Sway Bar (2.1mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of @Y).
IF347 | §Y1-EANY (0126 R 2A] €750 -R)| @D & 554 9uli-ty7( V7R 500 IF459 | 70YNAFEFAH=1N=(22mm /1A /WP | QD) & 3xifa 450
-126 | Shock Piston (¢1.2x6Hole/2pcs/For Big Shock) | instead of @30). For Shock setting -2.2 | Front Sway Bar (2.2mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of @9).
IF347 | §UN-EAMV(0128R/2N/EyT5VI-F) @D &3t §vii-ty74V7R 500 IF459 | 70 NAFEFA == 24mm /T A [P | QD) & 3xifa 450
-128 | Shock Piston (¢1.2x8Hole/2Pcs/For Big Shock)| instead of @30). For Shock setting -2.4 | Front Sway Bar (2.4mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of @Y).
IF347 | FVI=EAN (G130 2N EyTTVI-F)| Q) &35t Fv)i-tvT( V9B IF459 | 70V MAFEFAHF=1=(25mm /1 A /MP9) | QD) & e
-135 | Shock Piston (¢1.3x5Hole/2pcs/For Big Shock) | instead of @30). For Shock setting 500 -2.5 | Front Sway Bar (2.5mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of @7). 450
IF347 | §V/-EANY (0136 R 2 A€y 7TV -F)| @) e384 Iuri-ty7( VTR 500 IF459 | 70V NAFEF/~/1=(26mm /1 )\ /MP9) | @ & 3ita 450
-136 | Shock Piston (¢1.3x6Hole/2pcs/For Big Shock) | instead of @30). For Shack setting -2.6 | Front Sway Bar (2.6mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of @1).
IF347 | §V1-EANY (0136 T2 N[ €750 -R)| @D & 554 Iuri-ty7( V7R 500 IF459 | 70YNAFEFAHF=1=2Tmm /1A /WP9) | QD) & 3ife 450
-138 | Shock Piston (¢1.3x8Hole/2pcs/For Big Shock) | instead of @30). For Shack setting -2.7 | Front Sway Bar (2.7mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of @Y).
IF347 | §UN=-EANV (146 RJ2A/ €y 75 VI-R) @D &3t §vii-ty74V7R 500 IF459 | 70V MAFEFAHF-1=(28mm /1 A /MP9) | QD) & i 450
-145 | Shock Piston (¢1.4x5Hole/2pcs/For Big Shock) | instead of @30). For Shock setting -2.8 | Front Sway Bar (2.8mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of @Y).
IF348 | £575)-27) 7 MBL/ L v [9-161L95) @D E B 591\~ (VTB| ) IF460 | YTRTEFAH=/=(23mm /1A /MPI) | 66 & 5t 500
-916 | Big Shock Spring (M&L/Red/9-1.6/L=95)| instead of @09. For Shock setting -2.3 | Rear Sway Bar (2.3mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of (6).
IF348 | ¢y79vit=27)v7 ML 340 T~ 10-1 41=06) | Q) £ 354 Furi-ty7 (V7R 1200 IF460 | UYZFETAH=/=(24mm [ 1\ [ MPI) | G & 3cit 500
-1014 | Big Shock Spring (MALALight Blue/10-1.4/L=95) | instead of @5. For Shock setting -2.4 | Rear Sway Bar (2.4mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of 66).
IF348 | ¢v782/(-27) 7 WBL T~ 016L=95) | @ £ 388 5It=tv74VTR| | IF460 | UTPAFESAY¥—/t=(26mm /1 A/ MP9) | GB) & 354 500
-1016 | Big Shock Spring (M&L/Blue/10-1,6/L=05) | instead of @5. For Shock setting -2.6 | Rear Sway Bar (2.6mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of ().
IF348 | £y75v1=27Y 7 (8L 7= N-141=95)| Q) & 34 §vli-ty74 V7R 1200 IF460 | JTAFEF4%~)\=(27mm /1 A /MP9) | BB) & 3xifa 500
-1114 | Big Shock Spring (M&L/Green/11-1.41L=95) | instead of @9 For Shock setting -2.7 | Rear Sway Bar (2.7mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of (6).
IF348 | £y75vI=27) 7Bl 7417 )=y N-1GL=9) | QD) & 3 §vl-ty7 4077 1200 IF460 | UTZFETAH~/\—(28mm [ 1 A/ MP9) | (6) & 3z & 500
-1116 | Big Shock Spring (M&LLight Green/11-1.61.=95) | instead of @%. For Shock setting -2.8 | Rear Sway Bar (2.8mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of 66).
IF348 | ty78vIt=7v7 M8 /=71 12-16)L=05)| Q) £ 384 Fuli-ty74 VTR 1200 IF460 | JT25E54H~/\~(30mm /1 A /MPI) | G6) & it 500
-1216 | Big Shock Spring (M&L/Purple/12-1.6/.=95)| instead of @5. For Shock setting -3.0 | Rear Sway Bar (3.0mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of 66).
IF348 | £y75v1-27Y 2 MaL/ 74 b 131 6/L=95) | @B & 5X4a  §vit—ky 74078 7L —+0-%—(30mm/MP9 TKI2)| ©8) & it
~1316 | Big Shock Spring (M&LWhite/13-1.61.-95) | instead of @9, For Shock setting| 1200 IF468 | Brake Rotor (30mm/MP TKI2)| instead of @9). 1000
IF350 | £y75vR=-27)7(8/ 34 M Th=[1-140=T0) | Q) &5ZH  Fu)t-ky T4 V)R N=RAA Y+ —(MP9 TKI2)| G8) & zxit
-714 | Big Shock Spring (SlLight Blue/7-1.4/L=70) | instead of Q0. For Shock seting| 100 IF473 Hard Main Chassis (MP9 TKI2)| instead of G9). 13000
IF350 | £975/=27Y 278/ T~ [T 6LT0)| @hE 32  Golt=ey7oTB| 4400 \Fa7s | T-RES =TI 225 -ZRV Y2 )| 2 A 300
-716 | Big Shock Spring (S/Blue/7-1.6/L=70) | instead of @09. For Shock setting Servo Saver Adjust Sponge (2pcs) | 2pcs
IF350 | Ey/8vI=27 78] 7)-v [B14LT0) | QD & it Fult-tyF (V7R N=R70Y£TV18=27=(MPI TKI3)| 65) & 3x#te
-814 | Big Shock Spring (S/Green/8-1.4/L=70) | instead of €. For Shock setting| 1100 IF477 | Hard Front Shock Stay (MP9 TKI3) | instead of 65). 6000
IF350 | Ev79u1t-2704(8) A= (816110 Q) & 3He  F)i-kyT 4098 N7« v k (MP9 TKI2) REEOIVTRT A XAT Y=
-816 | Big Shock Spring (S'Light Green/8-1.61L=70)| instead of €0, For Shock seting| 1100 | |IFBO0S| Bogy Set (MP9 TKI2) Unpainted clear body, mask seal.| 3200
IF350 | £975V/-27)7(8/1t=71 91 61L=10) | @D &K Sv/i=tey7(¥78| (o0 | [IFBOOS| 471 42 b (MP9 TKIZ/T.0mm )\~ R )] X2&07UFI7 ,YR7 3~ )Ll 3400
-916 | Big Shock Spring (S/Purple/9-1.6/L=70) | instead of @04. For Shack setting H Body Set (MP9 TKI2/1.0mm/Hard)| Unpainted clear body, mask seal.
IF350 | €y79vI=27Y2 7§/ N GL=T0) | @D E3ZH  Golt=y7vTB| 00 iFBoos| N7 1 2 Y N (MPO TKI3) | KB£0Y U FHF (. YRIV—lh | o400
-1016 | Big Shock Spring (S/White/10-1.6/L=70) | instead of 9. For Shock setting Bgdy Set (MP9 TKI3) Unpainted clear body, mask seal.
IF350 | Ky/8vIt=27Yv7(8] 7L~ [651 4L=T0) | QD & 3H  §vIi-ty74 V7R 1100 IFBoos| N7 1 (MP9 TKI4/0.8mm) | k2%0%7 U7#71.V27 ;/—)Ii 3400
-6514 | Big Shock Spring (S/Gray/6.5-1.4/L=70) | instead of @3. For Shock setting Body (MP9 TKI4/0.8mm) Unpainted clear body, mask seal.
IF350 | £975210-27Y2 78/ ALY 151410 | @D E B uIi=es7(VTB| 0 IFBO08| 71 (MP9 TKI4/1.0mm/ /\—R)| XZEDIUFRFZ (. Y2IY=| ap
-7514 | Big Shock Spring (S/Orange/7.5-1.4/L=70) | instead of @3. For Shock setting H Body (MP9 TKI4/1.0mm/Hard) | Unpainted clear body, mask seal.
IF401 | DA > ORTA K~ / MP9) | 9L kit 1100 IFD402| /1 —JL(MP9 TKI3/ 1 TO—) 700
W | Wing (White / MP9) instead of (1. KY | Decal (MP9 TKI3/Yellow)
IF401 | VA > 7 (&% 7Y —> [ MP9)| @ & 534 1100 IFD403| 71 —JL(MP9 TKI4/ R7 A k) 700
KG | Wing (Flu(orescent Green / MPQ; %;ead of @1. W | Decal (MP9 TKI4N\(I£|t7e) TR T
IF401 | DA VT (&AL VY / MPI)| @B & 3cite IFFO01 | fty7=&Ly=It=ty 7 Aty hERTY - VP9 3
KO | Wing (Fluorescent Orange / MP9) instea)g of @1. 1100 KG | Battery & Receiver Box Set (F-Green/MP9)| instead of G10,000,a09,0,@®. | 1600
IF406 | U > %1 (43T/MP9) ERM IFFOO1 | 1ty7 =& Ly=It=rty 7Rty MExAL vy Mp9) | 6D, 602,609 :tx}is
-43 | Ring Gear (43T/MP9) g?stea)g of 2. 2500 KO | Battery & Receiver Box Set (F-Orange/MP9) | instead of G09,G02,309,30,a. | 1600
IF407 | R 5 A TARNILF T (13T/MP9)| (16) & 554 IFFOO1 | 1ty7)=8&Ly=/t=ysazy hEEL Y~ MP9) | GOD. G028, cﬂ) &3
-13 | Drive Bevel Gear (13T/MP9) %tea)(? of . 1300 KR | Batlery & Receiver Box Set (F-Red/MP9)| instead of G0),a0,08,00.a%. | 1600
IF410 | Z/X—=F1 (47T / MP9) (hesgie *FYHEER IFFOOT | /ty7 =& Ly=/t~Hy 7Rty M0~ /MPY) | 60D, 309,609 009 & 3eife
-47 | Spur Gear (47T / MP9) instad o (14). forchanging he gearaio| 2200 KY | Battery & Receiver Box Set (i-(ﬁeuovt/mpg)) 5@1 o@f@ ), % .o, | 1600
IF410 | R/X—F4 (47T / MP9) ey ¥rHEsEm IFFOO1 | 0y =& Ly=/=y s Rty M7 b MP S
-48 | Spur Gear (47T / MP9) instead of (14). for changing the gear ratio 2200 W | Battery & Receiver Box Set (White/MP9) | instead of §09), @@ 3. 1600
7L —%0—%—(30mm / MP9) | @®) & 5 IFF002[ 15—¥4 KAi—R@X7)~> MPI) | @, @& 5
IF415 | Brake Rotor (30mm /MP9) | instead of @8). 2000 KG | Color Side Guard (F-Green/MP9)| instead of . @®. 1000
FWFyIT-LLRI ARG 97 MPY)| @6),8D & it LR&1 IFFO02| A 7—44 RA—R(&EXL v K /MPI) | (), (& zcite
IF419 | Auminum Knuckle Am (LR/GunmetalMP9) | instead of (76),@1). UReach1| 9500 KR | Color Side Guard (F-Red/MP9)| instead of (&, (®. 1000
IF419 | 73 FyIb7=AL AV X5y MPY) | @) & 3ife IFF002| h7—%1 R7i—R (&} T0- /MPI) | (), (& zcite
L | Auminum Knuckle Am (UGunmetal/MP9) | instead of @). 4800 KY | Color Side Guard (F-Yellow/MP9)| instead of (4, (. 1000
IF419 | 73y 7=AR/ VA5 v 9 MPI)| @6) & 3xifa IFF002| A7 =41 RA—R (KT b /MPI)| (4, (& zita
R | Aluminum Knuckle Am (RiGunmetalMP9) | instead of ). 4800 W | Color Side Guard (White/MP9)| instead of (4),®. 1000
—Rm—=>tv ~ (MP9) &I IFHOO3| A —JL(4 A/ TZv ¥ /| MPI)| @) & 55t 4 @A
IF435 | Servo Horn Set (MP9) %te@abd o 1.3 400 BK | Wheel (4pcs / Black / MP9) | instead of @T).  4pcs 1400
N=RUTH Y )X\=ZT7—(MPI)| @) & 54 IFHO04| 74 yyaid =l A [ QALY [MPI)| @) & 554 4 A
IF437 Hard Rear Shock Stay (MP9) gtea)g of 6000 KO | Dish Wheel (4pcs / Fluorescent Orange / MP9)| instead of €1).  4pcs 1800
BRRISTIBALF Y RE S5 VIt=ty b IFHO06| 74y 2=l {4 A/ ER1T)-Y MPITKI4)| @) & 25482 4f8A | 4800
RUIF348 £y 75V =2T7") V7 L1'IE KG | Dish Wheel (4pcs/F -Green/MP9 TKI4) | instead of @1).  4pcs
1S116 Threaded Big shock stay and IFHOO6| 74 yYafa AN/ &1ALYY MPITKI) | @) & it 4 BA 1800
IF348 Big shock spring L are required KO | Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-Orange/MP9 TKI4)| instead of ¢f).  4pcs
IF442 | 17279y 2ty MELT -V MPY)| 1 BHA 500 IFHO06| 71 yY2ma =l (4 N/ &k K MPITK4) | @f) & 5xite 4 @A 1800
KG | Color Sus. Bush Set (Fluorescent Green/MP9) | Full set for a kit KR | Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-Red/MP9 TKI4) | instead of €1).  4pcs
IF442 | 15-%27Y 2ty NERAILYSTMPI) | 1 BHA 500 IFHOO06| 74 Y2 ~L{4 A/ &t/ T0- MPITKY) | @1 & 3488 48N | 4800
KO | Color Sus. Bush Set (Fluorescent Orange/MP9) | Full set for a kit KY | Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-Yellow/MP9 TKI4) | instead of €1).  4pcs
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IFHOO6| 71y Y aiA =)L (4 A /74 MPI TKIA)| @9 & it 4 fEA PIRTDY NG HeY PRy MLRNE | AYA9Y w5 eY) | §0), 8D & it TEvh
W | Dish Wheel (4pcs/White/MP9 TKI4) | instead of GT).  4pcs 1800 | |IFWA36| 4/ Front Hub Carier Set (LRA6%/GunmetaliP9) | instead of €0),2). 1set | 6200
IFHOO6| \=R7 1Y 24 =)L (4 A/ &% Z0~ /MPI TKI4) @:‘:%?@ 4 EA 1800 IFW437| 70V o0ty 7407914 MNBg2 AIMPI)| £y T« U 2EA 2400
KY-H | Hard Dish Wheel (4pcs/F-YellowMP9 TKI4)| instead of @1).  4pcs -05 | Front Knuckle Setting Weight (59/2pcs/MP9)| For Setting 2pcs
IFHOO6| \=R7 ¢y 1l =LA/ KT4 N MPITKIA) | @) & 33t 4 A 1800 IFW437| 700 by ity 74y 7941002 AMPY) | Yy T« O 2EA 2400
W-H | Hard Dish Wheel (4pcs/White/MP9 TKI4)| instead of @1).  4pcs -10 | Front Knuckle Setting Weight (10g/2pcs/MP9) | For Setting 2pcs
IFW52|3PC 7V 5y F¥a— ez 95970974998 1800 IFW437| 70V by o0ty 7407914 MN152 AMPY) | £y 7« VU 2 A 2400
B 3PC Clutch Shoe instead of (12). For Clutch setting -15 | Front Knuckle Setting Weight (15g/2pcsiMP9) | For Setting 2pcs
H—R 8 IFW438| J71\7+vU7tyT4v79I4 N2 AMPI)| Y 7« VU 2EA 2400
Made of Carbon Fiber -05 | Rear Hub Carrier Setting Weight (5g/2pcs/MP9) | For Setting 2pcs
IFW53|3PC V5w FR7UY T (1.10)|@ &5in 1597897478 400 IFWA38| U)\7%7U72y7(s79ZNIGRAMPY | £y 71 YT 2f8A | 5400
H 3PC Clutch Spring (1.10) instead of {29 For Clutch setting -10 | Rear Hub Carrier Setting Weight (10g/2pcs/MP9)| For Setting 2pcs
IFW53|3PC 7 7 v FR 7YY (0.95) | () 5cin 1597ty74v7R 400 IFWA38| U1)\7%1U7ey7 (/9L NIRAMPY | £ 71 ¥ T 2fBA | 5,00
M | 3PC Clutch Spring (0.95) instead of {2). For Clutch setting -15 | Rear Hub Carrier Setting Weight (15g/2pcsiMP9)| For Setting 2pcs
IFW53|3PC 7 ZvFR 7YY (0.90) | (B &xcia 1597297478 400 IFWdsg| 22N 9Iha YTy 75T ey bR | 2y T 4 > TR 8000
S 3PC Clutch Spring (0.90) instead of @). For Clutch setting F-Knuckle & R-Hub Setting Weight Set (MP9) | For Setting
IFW107| 7R JLINT (FIL—) @) & XXt 1100 IFW440| 757007 yI=0y K (5x28mm/2 A MP9) | 66) & 3z it 2 A 2200
B Wheel Hub (Blue) instead of 7). -28 | Titanium Front Upper Rod (5x28mm/2pcsiMP9)| instead of €8).  2pcs
IFW117| LSD v A 1)L LSD ¥ vEHRAA1IL 500 IFW440| 752 ¥7y/{=0y K (5x38mm/2 A MP9) | 48) & zzita 28N | 5500
-01 | TCD Gear Oil For TCD Gear -38 | Titanium Rear Upper Rod (5x38mm/2pcsiMPY) | instead of @8).  2pcs
BPC7ILZVZyvFya— |@exin IFW441| 752779270y R (dxdbmm/2 A MPI) | (1) & et 2 fAaA
IFW136| 3pC Aluminum Clutch Shoe | instead of @. 1500 -46 | Titanium Steering Rod (4x46mm/2pcs/MP9) | instead of {).  2pcs 2400
TIN—T =Y IFW442| 52779 v74-R0y K (336mm/1 A MPY] (6D & zz it
IFW154 Shock Boots 700 -36 | TiSteering Servo Rod (3x36mm/1pc/MP9) | instead of (). 1200
IFW324 | 7427 7L~ (185mmjacre 7L -58 /4 A)| 4 BA FryrOvy Ry~ (MP9) an
-01 | Disk Plate Bolt (16.5mm/or acre Brake4pcs) | 4pcs 400 | |IFWA443| Tytanium Rod Set (MP9) One minute 7400
IFW336| ++ OV RA LTy MTIb— /4 N)| @ & 358 4BA | 4500 IFW444| 70094 KA =LNT @A/ 52X5Y 97 MPY) | @T) & 35Hte 2 A 750
BL | Wheel nut with nylon (Blue/4pcs)| instead of ¢). 4pcs GM | Front Wide Wheel Hub (2pcs/Gunmetal/MP9) | instead of @7).  2pcs
IFW336| 71 AVARALFy ML R 4 N)| @D & zcita 4 EA 1200 IFW445 TV VIAT=XIVNAVXT Y95 MPI)| @3) & 3xit 2000
R Wheel nut with nylon (Red/4pcs)| instead of @). 4pcs Aluminum Wing Stay Mount (Gunmetal/MP9) | instead of
IFW401 | SPFILIXARAN (A5 7 f4 A MPY) | (60 & 3xita 4 EA TVIEET=I(HY A5y IMPI)
B SP Aluminum Redio Post (Gunmetali4pcsiMP9) | instead of (8). 4pcs 850 IFWA448] \minum Ride Height Gauge (Gunmetal/MP9) 800
IFWA02| 71394 VI R7-n3—(Av X597 [AAMPY) | Q9 & ZXita 4 @A TWINYYAEA =1y MAV AT MP9)

B Aluminum Wing Stay Collar (Gunmetali4pcsiMP9) | instead of @9). 4pcs 1000 IFW447 Aluminum Hex Servo Saver Nut (Gunmetal/MP9) 450
IFwaoa| LSP Fvtev k(MP9) 70V VY EY5-FTB| o000 IFWA57| €75 8=27 5 (54 M- 81 41L=T8)| Q) &3xHa  §Vi—~tyT1 7R 1100
TCD Gear Set (MP9) for Front / Rear / Center Diff. -814 | Big Shock Spring (Light Blue/8-1.4/L=78)| instead of €09. For Shock setting
IFWA405| SPFVI-EAN (31267 2\ /Ly 5 vi-) | () & B ifa 2 @A 600 IFW457| v 79V =27Y) 27 (7L~ [15-14/=18) @ ERM IUN-tyT( VTR 1100

-128 | SP Shock Piston (¢1.2¢8 Hole/2pcsfor Big Boa Shock)| instead of ). 2pcs -7514 | Big Shock Spring (Gray/7.5-1.4/L.=78)| instead of @09. For Shock setting
IFW405| SPFVIi=ERNV (81382 N[ EvT5 V=) @ ERM 2 A 600 IFW457| Ev75V18=27) Y7 (#L VY 185-14/L=T8) @ ERM IUN-tyT( VIR 1100
-138 | SP Shock Piston (91.3¢8 Hole/2pcsfor Big Boa Shock)| instead of @). 2pcs -8514 | Big Shock Spring (Orange/8.5-1.4/L=78)| instead of @9. For Shock setting
IFWA405| SP4VIi-EANY (8148 T 2N/ Ev 5 vit-) | () & B Hfh 2 @A N=R70YNAFHRY %70 RYY 2= (31428mm/2 A MPY)
-148 | SP Shock Piston (61,448 Hole/2pcsfor Big Boa Shock)| instead of @0). 2pcs 600 IFW458 Hard Front Lower Sus. Shaft Screw (3x42.8mm/2pcs/MP9) 1000
I\=K702 b Py =S ARMT-RI A X557 P9) | 63) & it H=ied =7y £y 7U=(\-F 37 ¥t MPY)
IFWA06 | Lorg Front Upper Sus. Holder (R/GunmetalMP9) | instead of €3). 1900 IFW459] 5ervo Saver Assy (Hard Spring Type/MP9) 2000
IFW408 | \=RUTy3=p=27- (44 5 V1-BMPY) | @Q6) & 3HR NMKEZ7Y3Y94 Y9 27— (MP9)
B | Herd Rear Short Shock Stay (W+-Size ShockMP9)| instead of (9). 4000 | IFWA480| tyigh Traction Wing Stay (MP9) 1000
PhRI0YMTER 7R R LRI HVX5 Y97 P9 | B0), @D & Beite FLETONNT 5072 hLRAY [52X5Y 97 P9 | B0),@8D),B6) & 55
IFWAT21 gy minum Front Hub Carrier Set (LRIGunmetallWPS)| instead of §0),8. 6200 IFWABT | A/ Front Hub Carrer Set (LRA9 /GunmetalMP9)| instead of 6200
TLRUPMIOy REy MAY ATy T WP | 60) & 35ita IFW462| HD %23+ 7 h (4x64.5mm/2 A /MPI)| 85) & 3z it
IFW413 Aluminum Rear Torque Rod Set (GunmetalMP9) | instead of 60). 2700 -64.5 | HD Sus. Shaft (4x64.5mm/2pcs/MP9) | instead of @5). 600
PARUTNT5eYTOF20LRI A5 v P9 | @) & Bt LR& IFW462[ HD #2Y+ 7 h (4x685mm/2 A /MP)| @B) & zx#
IFWA414 1 4 minum Rear Hub Carier (020 RGumetalMP3) | instead of @. L /R each 1| 8000 -68.5 | HD Sus. Shaft (4x68.5mm/2pcs/MP9) | instead of @). 600
FARTOVNMVIOY Ry R AYXSY 97 MPY) F& Oy Rty (MPI TKI4) | @),66).0.0) & i
IFWA18/ o\ minum Front Torque Rod Set (GunmetaliVPg) 2400 IFW463| Titanium Rod Set (MP9 TKI4) | instead of 9,86, {1, @). 7400
FryTIZN=RIRA0T M QA 9T MPYMPY) | @B LRk 7OV N 2 A N=FTAYNTVI=2T=(S] Y920 MPY) | @) & 5338
IFW419 Cap Universal Swing Shalt (2pcs/91/MP9/MP9e) | instead of @6). for Front 2pcs 3800 IFW464/ arg Front Shock Stay (S/High Mount/MP9)| instead of 5). 6000
Foy7RY-1ZN=HIR4 75470 (1 A [TIOMPNRS) | @) & 3Xis 1) 7 N=F7BYNFUR=A7=(MS/ M9} MP9) | 65) & 353
IFW422 Cap Center Universal Swing Shaft(1pc/110MPIMPSe) | instead of @1). for Rear 2200 IFWA85] Lard Front Shock Stay (MS/High Mount/MP9) | instead of 65). 6000
HD2Z/=HLAA Y7+ 7 M=93 /2 \)| GO eich 70V MR 2 A N=KTAY NP4 RENS~(RI TV WP | 63) & B iR
IFW425| 4p Universal Swing Shatt (L=93/2pcs) | instead of @8). for Front 2pcs | 9200 | |'PWABB| o Front Upper Sus. Hoder (RHigh MountP3) | instead of 63). 2000
72 AMB L% —(MP9 TKI3) FARNIIARTIRRN Y77 M2 A MPI)| (7) & it
IFWA26/ Ajuminum AMB Holder (MP9 TKI3) 1100 | (IFW4BT7| | nyeignt Diff. Bevel Shaft (2pcs/MP)| instead of (7). 900
F4VEZtY k(MPI TKI3) J0VM\TF7 78y FLRATS MPI)| €0).62.80) & 3
IFWA427| Titanium Screw Set (MP9 TKI3) 7000 | |IFWAB8| £\ont Hub Carrier Set (LR/17.5 /MP9)| instead of ©0), @2), @. 1200
KA yFTL=NRIVG-K [52%5 99 MPITKS) T7L=33vkry ey hALFYREY V- P | D, QD& Beife
IFW428 Switch Plate (Standard/Gunmetal/MP9 TKI3) 1300 IFW469 Aeration Cap Set (Threaded Big Shock/MP9) | instead of @), &0). 3000
A yFTL-NEZA vFRAVX9 7 IMPITKR) IFWA472| A =IFy MTh= A N[ L=y av) | @ & 3t 4 EA
IFWA29| gyich Piate (E-Switch/GunmetallMP9 TKI3) 1300 BL | Wheel Nut (Blue/4pcsffor Serration) | instead of @).  4pcs 1300
HD 70> Moy -12/=by 7 M L=B41 A WPY)| G1D), B9 Beife IFW472| 4 =IFy bV X5Y v 4D [ L=y a i) @b & 55 ZREPN
IFW430| Up Front C-Universal Shatt (L=84/1pcMP9) | instead of GiD), &) 2200 GM | Wheel Nut (Gunmetali4pcsffor Serration)| instead of @).  4pcs 1300
HD Uy 5=12/-43 v 70 L1107 AMPY) | G1D), (1B Bcife IFW472| i =LFyh(Ly R AR EL-Ya V)| @) & st EREPN
IFW431| 1D Rear C-Universal Shaft (L=110/1pcMPY) | instead of (10 ,619. 2300 R | Wheel Nut (Red/4pcsifor Serration) | instead of @f).  4pcs 1300
HD%+y 722 R=5134 257 75 2 191 MPYMPYe) | (0B & 3XH8a 2 @A 7L —F/Cy R (MP9) Go.Gheszim 2@
IFWA432| U Cap U-Swing Shaft (2pcs/91MPIMPIe) | instead of @.  2pcs 3800 | |IFWA473| grake Pad (MP9) instead of G19,07). 2pcs | 1900
HD%pyT22R=3124 0790 TR N JBNPYNPY) | BB Esce  UYE  28A FUETTMT#£ 7429 b LRTS /504557 )ip9)| 80),62)86) & 554t
IFWA33| U Cap U-Swing Shaft (2pcs/93MPIMPIe) | instead of @) forRear 2pes | 9000 | |IFWAT4) i Font Hub Carrer Set (LRI175 iGunmetalP) | instead of @0), 62), 6. 6200
IFW433| HD A1 7977k (Fry T2==5 LB A /93] 6D & Zcife ZRYM | 4400 w0202 6.8mm /\— RR—JL(5 A) | @&k 5 @A 700
-01 | HD Swing Shaft (for Cap Universal/1pc/93) | instead of 61). for Front H 6.8mm Hard Ball (5pcs) instead of ).  5pcs
KDy 7205-220=5034 79+ 78 (1 1 peppae)| G10), G & 5Xifa Ttyh
IFWA341 4p Gap C-Uriveral Swing Sttt (1pcB4MPIPSe) | instead of G0, G, 1set | 2200
K¢ 9705-22=434 5755 7M1 ATOMRRS)| G1D), 61D & B it
IFWA35| 11 Cap C-Univeral Swing St {pcl110MPSNPYg) | instead of GID), G 2300
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A7 3>I—Y OPTIONAL PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

T ACE kN e TE fiff IN—=Y % RA e FEfiff
Part Names Description (F23k) Part Names Description (Bik)
IS106 | Ey780t-27Y25 M 51 M- 81 4/L=84)| Q) & Zxin  Hvii—ty74 7R WRLZ 4 LY —
-814 | Big Shock Spring (/Light Blue/8-1.4L=84) | instead of @%9. For Shock setfing| ' 100 1876 | Fyel Tank Filter 1000
IS106 | Ey75v1t=27U 5 (M 7)—/8-16/L=84)| QB & 338 Hvii—~ty74 V7R 1100 92201 LSD ¥ v A1 LSD FVERA I 1200
-816 | Big Shock Spring (M/Blue/8-1.6/L=84) | instead of @0H. For Shock setting TCD Gear Oil For TCD Gear
IS106 | Evs8ur-27Yy 7 M/ 7)-> [9-14/L=84) | QB & 383 Hvii—ty7«VIR 1100 92214 PY77-7LyYr—F1~7(24x6x500mm)| ¥ 75— 650
-914 | Big Shock Spring (M/Green/9-1.4/L.=84) | instead of @0B. For Shock setting SP Muffler Pressure Tube (2.4x6x500mm)| For Muffler
1S106 | Ey79v1t-3725 M54 )= [9-161-84) | QB) & 248 §ust—ty T4V 5R 1100 96176 HGZ7=7Y=F=A4 (7)) =Y 100cc) | HG T7—% U —+—FRA AL 1400
-916 | Big Shack Spring (M/Light Green / 9-1.6 / L=84) | instead of @0B. For Shack setting HG Air Cleaner Oil (Green/100cc) | Qil for HG air cleaner
IS106 | Ev75u=27Y 7 M/ =71 101 6)L=84)| Q) & 3xH  §vit—ty74 V7R 1100 97035 | 77vFRIL(13T/BB Y1 7 IFW46) | @& %xife £ EHZEFEH 2200
-1016 | Big Shock Spring (M/Purple/10-1.6/L.=84) | instead of @5. For Shock setting -13 | Clutch Bell (13T/BB-Type/IFW46)| instead of (3)). for changing the gear ratio
1IS106 | £y75vI=27) Y7 M/ R741 b /11-16/L=84) @t%?ﬁ& FII-tyT4 VTR 1100
-1116 | Big Shock Spring (M/White/11-1.6/L=84)| instead of @3. For Shock setting
IS106 | Ev79v=27")2 7 (WAL Y3 85-14/L=84) | @) & 553 Fult-ty74 V)R 1100
-8514 | Big Shock Spring (M/Orange/8.5-1.4/L=84) | instead of @5. For Shock setting
1S106 | Pys5vit-27Y v M/ 110~ 95-14/L=84) | Q) & 3xia  Fult-ty7 VTR 1100
-9514 | Big Shock Spring (M/Yellow/9.5-1.4/L=84) | instead of @5. For Shock setting
AKA 7 7 Y I)J)— AKA ACCESSORY % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—VY%&

S

e A

IN—Y%&

N e Al

AKA98101

Part Names

Description

(BiiR)

Part Names

(BiiR)

Description

AKAT >+ (L) AKAOTAD TV AKA R—ZR—JLF ¥ v 7 (BK)
L | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (L) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo| 2200 | [AKA%8102] AkA Baseball Cap (Black) 3800
AKA98101| AKA T &+ Y (M) AKAOJAD T oY 2200 AKA98201 AKA 2R —7H—)L (L) AUVIFILRT Y A— 800
M AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (M) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo AKA Sponsor Decal Sheet (Large)| Original Sticker
AKA98101| AKA T >+ Y (SM) AKAOTIAD TS0 Y[ 50
S AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (SM) | T-Shirt With AKA Logo
AKA98101| AKA T >+ (XL) AKALTIAD TS0 | 5500
XL | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (XL)| T-Shirt With AKA Logo
AKA98101| AKA T >+ (XXL) AKADIAD TS vVl 0
XXL | AKA Short Sleeve Black Shirt (XXL)| T-Shirt With AKA Logo
< 0)111’. OTHERS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE
Description
NSV ZBAYIA b
Weights for balance adjustment

ke 7E i
(BiiR)

IN—Y %

Part Names
LYY TIIA R
Setting Weight

RB R

T
(BiiR)

GLOW FUEL

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

KA
Description

0% =kA-2Uy kI

30% nitromethane, 2 liter

A E2
EUN\EINES

SEN
Description

Y E A
(BiR)

ACVE4
Part Names

SEN
Description

Y ZE A
(BiR)

ACVE4
Part Names

SPFA7ITvIU—<—
SP Knife Edge Reamer

RT ¢ DY MARET ICEF
Tool for making holes on bodies.

1800

80165

J0AL Y F(5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)
Cross Wrench (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)

900

36219P

SPFA471TyI)—N— T2
SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus

WT« DYDY NARET ICEF
(g =)

Tool for making holes on bodies.
(with Measurement Steps)

2000

36261

KRF 27 VLA RYART (79 5= ARL=h
KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Straight

U ART « F/NT =
Scissors for PC-body.

500

36262

KRF 27 VLA RYARTA Ay 5- h-T
KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve

RUART 1 BN\Y =
Scissors for PC-body.

500

48

96424

7 1—IJ)LR> 7 500cc
Fuel Bottle 500cc

A =T —IRHEHN RS
For quick refueling.

1500




hF4YJ—IJL YUICH KANAI TOOLS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=% RE

Description

K 7E il
(FiiR)

=YY%
Part Names

PNES
Description

K E i
(HiiR)

Part Names

AML—KFU—=T—(¢3.05)

3mmRF vy THEEY — )L

KANAI TOOL 6 &L »F K54 /{\—(2.0mm)

3mmAy 7 RAEZBY =)L

K=Y %
Part Names

RE

(Biik)

Spanner (5.5-7.0/6.5-8.0)

YKW020
YKWOO1 Straight Reamer (3.05) Smooth gaps 3mm holes. 2800 B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.0mm)| Tool for 3mm Hex screw 1800
ARL—KhU—=%—(¢4.05) | 4dmmRF v v T@EY—IL NENEY FOBREDHNET,
YKW002 Straight Reamer (4.05) Smooth gaps 4mm holes. 2800 There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO003| KANAI TOOL ¥4+ AR Z4 /8= (6mm)| 2nzhty hOBEENHHET, 2200 YKW020| KANAI TOOL E'v b (6 £ /2.0mm)| <7 F 1100
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (Flat/6Bmm) | There is a bit single article of a spare. B-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Hex/2.0mm)| Spare
YKW003| KANAITOOL E'y MM (¥4 F2Z /6mm)| Z~7 1300 YKW020 | KANAITOOL i=Jbiq ¥ I K74 /t=(20mm) | 3mmAw & ZE ZFBY —Ib 2200
B-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Flat/6mm) | Spare BPB | KANAITOOL Ball Point Driver (2.0mm)| Tool for 3mm Hex screw
YKW004 | KANAITOOL YA+ AR T4 \~(dmm/ OV %)| #nznty hOEEENHHET, ZnzEhty NORRTDHDET,
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (Flat/4mmiLong) | There is a bit single article of a spare. 2000 There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO004| KANAITOOL £y k(Y4 £ fdmm/ 0V 7)| A~ 7 1300 YKWO025| KANAI TOOL 6 L ¥ F R 74 /{=(25mm)| 3mm*+ v 7EZ@Y—)L 1800
B-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Flat/4mm/Long)| Spare B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Cap screw
YKWO05 | KANAITOOL ¥4+ ARF4/\=(3mm/ 0 7)| #nzhty hOBSEENHHET, ZNENEY NORRTNHDET,
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (Flat/3mmiLong) | There is a bit single article of a spare. 1700 There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO05 | KANAITOOL £y N¥4F2 /3mm/OV7)| Z~7 YKW025| KANAI TOOL E'v b (6 f /2.5mm)| Z~7F
B-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Flat3mm/Long)| Spare 1200 B-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Hex/2.5mm)| Spare 1000
YKW006| KANAI TOOL 77X R 74 /8~(No.1)[ 3~4mm7 S5 AL XY —)b 2100 YKW025| KANAITOOL fi=Jbifi v b K54 /8=(25mm) | 3mm*+ v 7€ XY —)L 2900
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.1)| Tool for 3~4mm Phillips screw BPB | KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (2.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Cap screw
ZnZEnEy NORRTDHDES, ZnZEhEy NORRTDHDES,
There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKW006| KANAI TOOL Ev b (7Z R /No.1)| Z~7F YKW025| KANAITOOL E'y k(=4 > h [2.5mm)| 2~ 7 F
B-1 | KANAITOLL Bit (Screw Driver/No.1)| Spare 1200 BPB-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Ball Point/2.5mm)| Spare 1400
YKW007 | KANAITOOL 752 K51 /8=(No.2)| 2~26mm75ZAEABY—Ib | 5511 YKW030| KANAITOOL 6 8L, 7 K 54/t~ (30mm)| 4mm:¥ v v TEZBY =L | o0
B KANAI TOOL Screw Driver (No.2)| Tool for 2~2.6mm Phillips screw B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (3.0mm)| Tool for 4mm Cap screw
ZnZEhEy NORGETDHDES, NENEY NORRTENHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKW007 | KANAI TOOL Ev b (77 A /No.2)| Z~7H 1400 YKW030| KANAI TOOL £y k(6 & /3.0mm)| 2~ 7 H 1100
B-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Screw Driver/No.2)| Spare B-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Hex/3.0mm)| Spare
YKW008 TERA—=ILLYF(1/8 A X)| kA —ILF v hBY—IL 3200 YKWO30| KANAITOOL A=A ¥ AR 54 /\=(30mm) | 4mm= + v 7E ZBY—)L 2900
T-Wheel Wrench (1/8 Size) | Tool for Wheel nut BPB | KANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (3.0mm)| Tool for 4mm Cap screw
ZIXF(5.5-7.0) ZNENEY PORRTNHDET,
YKWO11 Spanner (5.5-7.0) 1600 There is a bit single article of a spare.
vl 2127 G520 | A e S
YKWO15| KANAI TOOL 6L ¥ F K74 /{=(15mm)| 3mmt v k EXFBY —IL 1700 YKW055| KANAI TOOL iRy 7 AR 51 /8= (5.5mm)| 3mm7 v kY —)L 2400
B KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Set screw BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Nut
nEnEy NORRTDHDET, nzEhEy NORRTDHDES,
There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single article of a spare.
YKWO015| KANAI TOOL £y (6 & /1.5mm)| 2~ 7 H YKW055| KANAI TOOL E'y k(R4 Z /5.5mm)| Z~7F
B-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Hex/1.5mm)| Spare 1100 BXB-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Box/5.5mm)| Spare 1500
YKWO15| KANAITOOL = iA ¥ b K54 /8= (15mm) | 3mmE v k€ ZFY —IL YKWO070| KANAI TOOL /iy 7 AR Z4 8=(7.0mm)| 4mm+ > kY —JL
2200 2500
BPB | KANAITOOL Ball Point Driver (1.5mm)| Tool for 3mm Set screw BXB | KANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm)| Tool for 4mm Nut
ZnZEhEy NORRTDHDET, NENEY NORRTENHDET,
There is a bit single article of a spare. There is a bit single artfcle of a spare.
YKWO15| KANAITOOL £y k (R=JLR4 >k /1.5mm) | 2~ 77 F 1400 YKWO070{ KANAI TOOL E'w k(iRy 7 Z /7.0mm) | 2~ 7 F 1500
BPB-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Ball Point/1.5mm)| Spare BXB-1 | KANAI TOOL Bit (Box/7.0mm)| Spare
YKW102 Z)Ftwv bk (55-7.0/6.5-8.0) 2900

VAGE2
Part Names

RE

I l-/ 7 I\ IJ ‘y 7 ELECTRIC % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Y E A e E A

(BiR)

Description

Description

R246 | C-02B AC F v —3¥ v — FIIE-93A- M0y b, 2800 36215 A=97-25= 2037 13V A=5-f) | 1o79-2074v205-9-4757 -5~ 1800

-8402B| 4.8-9.6V 1.0A A — K71y b | 48V-96V NeHMNi-Cd B ACF 7~ Yo~ Spark Booster 2.0 Spark booster with battery condtion meter
C-02B AC CHARGER Delta Peak Auto Cut, 4.8V-.6 A= T=25=20 AV AV 22008 | Kty7)-1971934-5~(777c-5-
4.8-9.6V 1A AutoCut-Off AC Charger for Ni-HM Ni-Cd 36216S | SpARK BOOSTER with ORION 2200/ Spatk boster vith batery condiion meter | 2600

R246 | Yy ALIT—2200 72V N-MH Ry 7Y = | 7.2V Zw 7 JLKENy 7 — 2000 AVRINILTOT T —5—
-8451B| MUSCLE POWER 2200 Ni-MH Battery | 7.2V Ni-MH Battery Compact plug heater

R246 | Yy AL/{T—300072VN-MH Ry 7Y = | 7.2V Zw 7 JLkRNy 7Y — 2800 36216S | U7 2200 X5 (R)\~9T=25~F) 800
-8452B| MUSCLE POWER 3000 Ni-MH Battery | 7.2V Ni-MH Battery -01 | ORION 2200 Loose Cell (for Spark Booster)

R246 | Yy AL/(T-360072VN-MH Ny T = | 7.2V Z w4 LkRINw 7Y — 3400 36217 T—R9—Fv¥—Iv—20 FIIMEDA- MM rSe= | g
-8453B| MUSCLE POWER 3600 Ni-MH Battery | 7.2V Ni-MH Battery Glow Starter Charger Plug heater delta peak auto-cut charger
36207P Y—EX—F—mini 77X |FEMETY5LRES — 2800 A=Y T—=25 —FARER

Thermo Meter PLUS Noncontact digital thermometer 1 set Charger for plug heater
KYOSHO Original IyyyAy KOBBEEICER Bl 12V BFAWLE
Measures engine head temp. Requires 12V power source
36209 RIVFRY—H—mMy I 20 |110~1/8 EFILA 7800 Ny 7Y —DEERRNRSH
Multi Starter Box 2.0 For 1/10~1/8 models AVTA4YavA—=9—ff
TYYVBEERY =5~y 4 2 Condition meter allows easy check
For starting the engine. of remaining battery power
BliE 7.2V Ny 7Y — 2 KHE
Requires two 7.2V batteries
NILFRY—5—mMy I 2R20|110~1/8 EFILA
86209R| (L v k) For 1/10~1/8 models | 7800
Multi Starter Box 2.0 IYYVEEERI -9~y 4 R
(Red) For starting the engine.
A& 7.2V Ny T ) — 2 KNE
Requires two 7.2V batteries
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I-I-{‘y 71 ° l\“y 7 BOX ° BAG % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

A nE Y ZE Al IN—=V% naE Y ZE il

rt Names Description (Fe3k) Part Names Description (Fe3k)
Ew hRw 2 X DX TR ICRE 80464 K=Y Ry T XM H X/ 232x122x32mm 550
Pit Box DX Good for storing tools Parts Box M Size / 232x122x32mm
H 4 X /542x300x397mm 80465 JX—=YRY T XS H 4 X /120x83x25mm 150
Size / 542x300x397mm Parts Box S Size / 120x83x25mm
Ewv Ry o X T BN I BoE JX—=YRw o X SS - X /89x36x26mm 3 A
80461 Pit Box Good for storing tools 6800 80466 Parts Box SS Size / 89x36x26mm 3pcs 400
-1 X/ 420x240x330mm 876158 KYOSHO F+ U7 /Cy 7 L | - X/ 350x550x540mm 8500
Size / 420x240x330mm KYOSHO Carrying Bag L | Size / 350x550x540mm
YV —)LiRy I R - X / 330x230x65mm KYOSHO 7O/ 4 | ¥ X /340x240x160mm
80462 | 15| Box Size / 330x230x65mm 1800 87823 | KYOSHO PROPO Bag Size / 340x240x160mm 3000
J—=YiRy I AL o X / 410x264x43mm
80463 | parts Box L Size / 410x264x43mm 1800

75 jJ)l/ ® z-’r)l/ CHEMICAL ° OIL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

K=V % AES K E fiff
Part Names Description (BiiR)
KYOSHO XY v L7 )L—(14q) | ERRSIEEH

Part Names Description (Bi1R)
HG ¥3A > rJUX

JaA v hBBIYUR

96154 | KyOSHO Special Glue (14g) | Instant Glue 700 96508 | UG Joint Grease Grease for joint part. 800
96162 | 2~ 7FV ) Z(39) 7 v REER®RS Y X 400 SE/-VOTHBICER BENAS
Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine special grease. Use into metal joint parts. Reduces the wear
FroEfFZHD 06625 SPARFZUYTUFxy R N7V TRAALI 1000
Reduces wearing of gear Special Bearing Liquid Bearing Oil
961788 Oy %4~ (FEE /10cc) | EXDEHBELEH 1200 N7 )V TERO MR T HE
Loctite (Medium Strength/10cc)| Stops loosing screw Retrieves potentiality of Bearing.
FYDBERIEDICHNERE 607011 MR=R 7755274 (50ml) | EREOTY YV X7 VAR 000
Protects from loosing screw Tornado After Run Oil For Engine maintenance.
NA4/OAY 7LyyavA4Z—| R7 U v T EBEH (7.4cc)
96180 Microlon Precision Oiler Great fuel bearings (7.4cc) 3000
N75=1-T74YJ27L—(40cc) | BNBFLER T L —
96185 | Muffler Coating Spray (40cc) | Dirt prevention spray. 1000
:/ U - ‘/7|"f ”J SILICONE OIL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
JACVE4 RS [kEf IACAE AR JACRE 4 kN
Part Names Description | (i) . Part Names Description | (%i1k) . Part Names Description | (fi1k)
SIL | Y J> 7 )L#100 (40cc) SIL | U J> 7 )L#900 (40cc) SIL | ) av7 1 )L#200000 (40cc)
0100] Silicone Qil #100 (40cc) 0900| Silicone Qil #900 (40cc) 200000| Silicone Qil #200000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y > A JL#150 (40cc) SIL | ') a7 )L#1000 (40cc) SIL | ') Y7 )L#300000 (40cc) | | =7 F 21300
0150| Silicone Qil #150 (40cc) £600 1000/ Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc) 300000 Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)| | for diffs.
SIL | ¥ J> 7 JL#200 (40cc) SIL | YU VA )L#1100 (40cc) SIL | ¥Y 2¥74)L#500000 (40cc)
0200| Silicone Qil #200 (40cc) 1100/ Silicone Oil #1100 (40cc) 500000| Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ dv 7 )L#250 (40cc) SIL | &Y aVA A JL#1200 (40cc)
0250| Silicone Oil #250 (40cc) 1200/ Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc)
SIL | > a7 )L#300 (80cc) SIL | ¥ 3> A )L#1300 (40cc)
0300-8 Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 1300| Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc)
SIL | >Y > 7 )L#350 (80cc) SIL | ¥ 3>7 - JL#2000 (40cc)
0350-8| Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 2000| Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc)
SIL | >Y > 7 )L#400 (80cc) SIL | &) 3>7JL#3000 (40cc)
0400-8| Silicone QOil #400 (80cc) 3000| Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc)
SIL | Y v )L#450 (80cc) | | ¥~ /¢—R SIL | &Y 3VA A JL#4000 (40cc)
0450-8| Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) for shocks. 4000| Silicone Qil #4000 (40cc)
SIL | > > 7 )L#500 (80cc) SIL | ¥ 3>7 - JL#5000 (40cc)
0500-8| Silicone Oil #500 (80cc) 5000/ Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) F7H £600
SIL | >Y > 7 )L#550 (80cc) 1100 | SIL | ¥YU3¥A1IL#6000 (40cc) | | for diffs.
0550-8| Silicone Oil #550 (80cc) 6000| Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)
SIL | &> )L#600 (80cc) SIL | ') 37 )L#7000 (40cc)
0600-8| Silicone QOil #600 (80cc) 7000 Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | > Qv IL#650 (80cc) SIL | ¥ 2> )L#10000 (40cc)
0650-8| Silicone QOil #650 (80cc) 10000| Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | 2> )L#700 (80cc) SIL | &) 3> JL#20000 (40cc)
0700-8| Silicone Oil #700 (80cc) 20000| Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | > a7 )L#750 (80cc) SIL | &Y a7 )L#30000 (40cc)
0750-8| Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | >Y > 7-)L#800 (80cc) SIL | &Y 27 )L#40000 (40cc)
0800-8| Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y a7 L#50000 (40cc)
50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ 3y )L#60000 (40cc)
60000| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥ 2vA)L#100000 (40cc)
100000| Silicone Qil #100000 (40cc)
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EXFYyRN-UDT Dy vr— (1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE ‘ B M [XEf RE ‘ B B [KEf BE ‘ 3 AH K
No. Parts Names Quantity| (k) No. Parts Names Quantity| (ftk) No. Parts Names Quantity| (ftk)
@ Cring. H  Faasonmortia (72 e Srew

+C11 | G hina( i1 tp9 10905] 200 | |LUOSSEN| . evor) Fangea Nt apes)| P2 | 290 | | 1S09008T| Gt 6 Tnammumintora ) |10P53] 400
(& Efig. HMISENS s o on (resumtes] 8905 | 400 | | 1503010T| et/ 10pes|109C5] 400
15015 | Rt 5 10p00 1090|150 | HAISIFA| Ll e yon (oo 8795 | 400 | | 803012t By topes|10Pc5] 400
15020 | £ i cleo aopos 10pcs| 150 H  Riicum Fanged Nyiontuet S001ST| 5 SraTnanmumaet5rapes | 90 | 40
15025 | Rina(Eagiopod 10p05) 150 [IHOGNE| e Fmgosgon e | 00 | 00| | (RS ST

116030 | £ i E3.610p08) 10905 150 | [1AASAS| gy Fargt o mcompen | 4005 | 300 | [ 1-s1zo0a] o sy [10pes| 250
12040 | & o opon 10905 150 | [N iy rarggor (am i 4095 300 | [ -s12003] B S0 S 2 ey 1opos| 300
145050 | £ Binciee aopos topes| 150 | | ((mmmm ST F ISI200H| Bton Soewenad oxa10pte) |1 0%55] 400
145060 | £ Binc(Eoanopod 10p0s) 190 | | 1502004 | i Shoniup aropes, | [19%8 200 | |-519003H| Bunon S bmionmiorarioptsy - [10Pc5] 300
1EO70 | £ Rinaler 0ope0) opos | 10| | 1502606 | it Cromz amopesy | |10005 200 | |11t oS0 rvopee) [109°5] 300
E100 | E i e 10,0000 opos | 10| | 1502608 | it o onopesy | |10005] 200 | 11| o0 aropes) [109°5] 300
B ' 02512 | o Soromiz brra/apos | |10P65] 200 | |s1aoto] o et apos) |10PC3] 300
FN2016 | izt o10pes) 10p0s) 200| | 500008 | i Shoniupnariopos | [199%8 200 | |-5190124| Bton Semtonaoe riopos) [10P55] 300
N2620 | s banopesy | [10ves| 00| | 1500008 | i Lo RO J10pes) 200| | 1513015H) o Sevenaantsropen) 1995 390
NSO24 | Lt 0pes) 10905) 200| | 1509010 | i Sroniuionionopes | [1995] 200 | |510018 | Grcn Se oouoetariopes) |10PCS| 300
1-N4032 Zu‘ty(,\:‘fggﬁ'gélgm 10pcs| 200 | | 1-503012 éf;écfeiﬁﬂ(x?;%élgw 10pcs| 200 | [1-513022H g‘ﬁ;%é%?ﬁg@ﬁg&g@g? ) 8pcs | 300
B Koot 1806016 | i Sorammibarariones | |10005| 200 | |rstanasn] B e | 5005 | 00
M2 o oo Amimammedapes) 5795 | 400 | | 03018 |5 ey [1obes| 200 | | rstatest| B S e asapes | 0% | 0
B v 1800025 | 5 Soromibamnonts | |10Pes| 200 | | rstannen] B aaricpes) 1075|300
NEG3ON | X o hoton (posy | 5P| 200| | 1503030 | pes | [109es| 200 | 15140108 Btcn S tuehasnornopos) |!0PE5| 300
NSOSIN | Ly ntom apony | SPes | 200 | soaaos g ey [roses| 200 | [rstantan B cratopes | 695 | 00
NS0AON | Loy ntom aposy | 5Pes | 200 | oo | et 1oses| 200 | [rstantan B ooy | 9% | 00
0SSN | Ly nylom aposy |59 | 200 | | soa0rs | g ot 1oses| 200 | [rstanten & oo | 0% | 300
B Remnmnyonna 1804020 | o Soromnenoniopesy | |10965] 200 | [staozo] o S orapeny | 593 | 300
WG Ladoon s mmmtemeaps| 5705 | 500 | (D 4 e 510224 Bunon Sooenhiaraipes) | 7% | 300
LS L0 o (o) | 5755 | 300 | [ 1S020TP | 15 G s ouizanaopos | [10ves| 00| | (D 7 i S
OISR i o Gramnnam s | 5955 | 300 | | 10s08TP | 1o g ey (10905 200 | | 512031 G S i g | 57 | 590
OIS ) o (e | 5795 | 300 | | SESZTP| T2 g (M opoey 1095|200 | | 809 ron Tt g | 5 | 500
B L oo | 5795 | 300 | [ rsoamste | TE g ey [10ves] 200| | sstamnnt| B oo | 8923 | 500
LA e o Grammanadpes| 5725 | 300 | 1m0 | T e e openr | |1o0es| 200 | st B remmorapa | 2005 | 00
GBS | L1k o Gt | 5995 | 300 | [ FS0012P | 15 B cutimersinapos) |100s| 00| sttt oo | 93 | 500

0 osana FSOUITP | TE s Soramaonatroposy ©|10005| 200 | |1tz B aciaem) | 80 | 500
NSOITE | ks Fangea (10pcs) |1095( 200 | |10mste | TE B 6l cuanratopesy | [10005| 200 | |1ttt Gt oo actsa) | 20 | 590
AOASE | kot ) Fangea (10pc8) |'0PCS{ 200 | |1S0M0TP | 16 B Sbrowhangortopesy | [10005| 200 | |10 Gt s e g 40 | 500
HUOSES | o ) P (oemEeape| 595° | 300 | |00t | 1 roropen) . |100cs| 200 | s B naape) 505 | 700
FMOSER | 1k ) P (StRednons)| 98 | 300 | [0 | T g apesy [1opes| 200 | |ttt g et 4953 | 600
H R banged hu S0P | TE i Sorowbtasgortopesy | |10905] 200

O | L e et | 4795 | 590
1 NAOSFAR Ty NMAx45) 773 (FILZ/Ly RJAA) 4pos | 500

Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (Aluminium/Red/4pcs)
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EXFybh-UVT-Tyov— (2)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE m# AH hEf mE e AH kEf mf A kS
No Parts Names Quantity| (ft#k) Parts Names Quantity| (k) g Parts Names Quantity| (%K)
FrvTER YIANVIRAEZR Dmmmm FOIYIANYIRER
Cap Screw Flat Head Hex Screw Titanium Flat Head Hex Screw

522008 | G S oo onioes, | 08| 200 | S| enapen)| 095 200 | 13Tt | 9% | 500
22610 | Gt S owizortopee | 08| 200 | S| napen| 09 200 | 13T ) | 9% | 500
22612 G Semiizbeizen | 5008|200 | [vssa0st| B e |105es| 300 | | 1ssoont| | S5 | 500
522615 | G Semiizbciames | 5008 | 200| st e eones) | 100es| 300 | 1wt eSS | 500
522008 | Gt & onivineripe || e8| 200 | [ R A anonas) 10705 200 | 13T o | 9% | 500
2008 | G S oo || e8| 200 | [rsmmon] o oronpes 10705 200 | st o ot | 6% | 650
2010 G & eiinrosprey | 5008|200 | sttt eishupes | 105es| 300 | 1ot e | 5PS | 650
2012 G ooy | 5005|200 | [1s30013H| S scrshopes | 100es| 900 | 1T it | 5Pes | 750
2015 | G Sremivibiaey | o8| 200 | S| o orshpes 10705 300 | |13t e vt | 905 | 700
1-523018 gaz S/crjt;;:(/l_\(llg\)flfg;;g]\) Spes | 200 1-833018H ga?ki?d(’\sﬂciéjv?&g;/laszé//1ng;)) 10pcs| 300 m 'ﬁt;z: ZatyH/e:d/ijE' aj;)ping Screw
52020 | Gt S ooy | e8| 200 | [rsmanen| TG aanomas) 10965 400 | 1S 20 it 109 400
2022 | G ey | 5o | 200 | [soa0t0n| 27T S macionupes | 100es| 400 | st £ oo [1095] 400
522025 | G Sromivioniey | 08| 200 | sz e zipes 10905 400 | 1S £ s 1095 400
52000 | G & oty | e8| 200 | [rsmos| o nacshopes 10965 400 | (1S 27t | 9% | 400
52035 | G0 S oniibaapes | e8| 200 | [rswoen| R G araiipe | 8008|400 | 1S ot | 4% | 600
52010 G S emiianisprsy | 505 | 200 | [vsosoa| B ezt | 5P | 400 | st g ey | s | 800
D 2 e Ceo Sorew FSMIZSH) i ead SormHenaxzatips) | 5958 | 400 | [FSOBTFT| 1 e g | 4o | 00
1-823006F g;éi:&%ié%;:gg;/g{g\) 5pes | 400 m ;fla?ge:dgs\;la:;)ing Screw Ommmmm z{_o?nliﬁead Screw
2008 | 0 tangeapen | P62 | 400 | |1t |20 e vdrropos)[10Pes| 200 | | -sezune | 00 E S o) [10pes| 200
FS2H06F| o Sorew(MaFamgedispes) | P°% | 400 | [ 02meTe 1 evatopos) 10065 200 | 542010 | oo S opos) 100|200
A0 | o S reniMin 0 angectpen | % | 400 | [ eete| 1 evatopos) 1006|200 | 542015 | o0 S opos) 100|200
Dmmmm g: I:—;Z\d Screw 1-832612TP Isga?ki;(g/clzisz(h}l:t{a;ozl):())pcs) 10pcs| 200 1-842625 I?X_o/:n%éc“r\gfv(?/lxsggsgfs)pcs) 10pcs| 200
592008 | 1o ond SeromMbxopes |10e5| 200 | [rsomoste| 7 BT o095 200 | | 154830 | 2o G LT s oopos) |1095] 200
159260 | 1 Serow(2 axiopes) |05 200 | [rsomste| 7 LT o) 1095 200 | | 1542008 | 2o S8 Lo ey [100cs] 200
92612 1 o Sarom bx13r0pes) [ 10065| 200 s | 18 e opes 10965 200 | | 1549012 | A Srowaiziopes) |109c5] 200
1-833006 I?IL; If;?é’\gf;e\i//(:vl%i\e)/wpcs) 10pcs| 200 1-833012TP :ll'—szz E;ja\é’\ggr);\lfl\ggg10pcs) 10pcs| 200 m I_;{Lo/:r:):j I{Ietad/ ;;Ilf:j'l'zapping Screw
592008 | 1o SorowiMoxopes) |10905| 200 | [10msTe| 5 i LT 0 oy 1005 200 | [ rsamnte| o pes) |1095] 200
9010 | 1o Sorowixi0npes) |109e5 200 | [ 0asTe| 5 e T e o) [1005] 200 | [ rsamore| ot it odpos) |1095] 200
9012 | P o SerewMianopes) |100es| 20| [ vsmorste| g8 e o opes | 10pes| 200 | | rssonte| e o) [109c5] 200
9014 | 1 o SerewMinopes) |100es| 200 | [ vsmoate | 18 e opes | 10pes| 200 | et i oopes) [109es] 200
S9001 | i iond SoroniMx1oNOpcs) |10965 200 | | FSOMESTP| 15 it g7 o) 10965 200 | | SAISTP| 1 hcung Scrow(an1Dpos) |109°5] 200
1-833018 I?IL; :;ici(hgf:alv?l{ﬂg?(f\a)/mpcs) 10pcs| 200 Dﬂmmmmmm 'ﬁtjn\i/l.l:?l;ﬁead Screw

59090 | 1 Sorewiiaonopes) |100es| 200 | [T e e o) 1095 400

94008 | P o Serowéniiopos |100es| 200 | |t | £t R e 105 400

94010 | 1 o SerewManiOnopes) |100es| 200 | | 1o | it A T e 105 400

1-834012 ga? Ii?d(,\gjr):alvz(l</I14?(1)\2)/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 | (1-S33015T :a?HS;?étf:ui']ritsa)rfi?mlgM;(ﬁ/js\p)os) 8pcs | 400

SO0 | i road SerowiMixiSfopes) |100e5| 200 | [ r-sanneT| ol M o) | €9cs | 600

U018 | o Serew(Maianopes) |10%es| 200 | | 1saa0107| e e | 8o | 00

1-834020 I?IL; If;eié’\gj’r):jm(()l{/l14?<g;))/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 1-834015T ;jILa?HSafi(ét/rljmj((']l'iz)rfijm?M\:xﬁgé))cs) 5pcs | 600

t.saa0207 | 0 EXMBXRONF S /AN | 6o
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Flat Head Screw(Titanium/M4x20/4pcs)




EXFyh - UVT .0y y— (3)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (3)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE E AB e mE .nE AB e mE E AH [KE(
No. Parts Names Quantity| (k) No. Parts Names Quantity| (k) No. Parts Names Quantity| (ftk)
Ty hER Ty — PN
—— Set Screw @ Washer @ Shim
v hEZX(M3x3/10A) 7w —(M2x6x0.4/10A) 6x8mm¥ At v (0.1/0.2/0.3/£10)
1-853003 | 5ot Screw(M3x3/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 | | 1-W200604 | \yasher(M2x6x0.4/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 96046 | 6ygmm Shim Set(0.1/0.2/0.3/10pcs) | 10PCS| 450
v NEZX(M3x4/10A) 7w —(M2.6x7x0.5/10A) 3x6mm¥ At v £(0.1/0.2/0.3/£10)
1-853004 | 56t Screw(M3x4/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 | |1-W260705 | \yasher(M2.6x70.5/10pcs) 10pes| 200 96641 | 3x5mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2/0.3/10pcs) | 10PCS| 450
v FER(M3x5/10A) 7y S v —(M3x7x0.5/10A) 4x6mmy i v 1(0.1/02/0.3/&10)
1-853005 | 56t Screw(M3x5/10pcs) 10pes| 200 | |1-W00705 | \yagher(M3x7x0.5/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 96642 | 4x5mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2/0.3/10pcs) | 10PCS| 450
vk EZ(M3x6/10A) 7y ¥ —(M3x8x0.5/10) BxTmm v 1(0.1/0.2/0.3/&10)
1-853006 Set Screw(M3x6/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 1-W300805 Washer(M3x8x0.5/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 96643 5x7mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2/0.3/10pcs) 10pcs| 450
v hEZX(M3x8/10A) 7w —(M3x9x1.0/T0A) 8x10mm¥ Lt v ~(0.1/0.2/0.3/%&10)
1-853008 Set Screw(M3x8/10pcs) 10pcs| 300 1-W300910 Washer(M3x9x1.0/10pcs) 10pcs| 400 96644 8x10mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2/0.3/10pcs) 10pcs| 450
v REZ(M3x10/10A) 7S —(M3x10x1/10A) 1IX14mmy Ly 1 (0.1/02/03/&10)
1-853010 | 56t Screw(M3x10/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 | | 1-W301010| \yasher(Max10x1/10pcs) 10pcs| 400 96645 | 11x14mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2/0.3/10pcs) | 10PCS| 450
v FER(M3x12/10A) 7y S v —(M4x10x0.5/T0A) 12x16mmY ity F(0.18/0.28/E4A)
1-853012 | g6t Screw(M3x12/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 | | 1-WA01005 | \yagher(Max10x0.5/10pcs) 10pes| 400 96646 | 12x15mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2/4pcs) | 4PCS | 450
v NEZ(M3x14/5A) 7w ¥ —(M4x10x0.8/10A) 10x12mm¥ Lty £ (0.1/0.2) &4
1-853014 Set Screw(M3x14/5pcs) 5pes | 200 1-W401008 Washer(M4x10x0.8/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 96647 10x12mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2)4pcs 4pcs | 300
v NEZ(M3x18/57) 7S —(MBx12x0.8/10A) 5x12x0.15mm< L1 (10A)
1-853018 Set Screw(M3x18/5pcs) 5pcs | 200 1-W501208 Washer(M5x12x0.8/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 96648 5x12x0.15mm Shim(10pcs) 10pcs| 350
v N EZ(M3x20/5) 7 —(M7x11x05/5) 13x16x0.15 mm< 4 SUS (10A)
1-853020 | 5ot Screw(M3x20/5pcs) Spes | 250 | | 1W701105 | \yasher(M7x11x0.5/5pcs) Spes | 200 96772 | 13x16x0.15mm Shim SUS 10pcs| 450
v NEZ(M3x25/5) 7Y S v —(M7x11x1.0/5A) 8x12x0.2mm> LA (5A)
1-853025 | 5ot Screw(M3x25/5pcs) 5pes | 300 | | 1-W70TT10 | \yasher(M7x11x1.0/5pcs) 5pes | 200 96773 | gx12x0.2mm Shim(5pcs) 5pes | 200
v N EZ(Max4/10A) @ RTIST Ty v — 5x20x0.2mm< s (5A)
1-854004 Set Screw(M4x4/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 Spring Washer 96774 | 5x20x0.2mm Shim(5pcs) 5pes | 300
v hEZX(M4x8/10A) 7y Y+ —(M3x6x1.5) 7Y > 7 (10A) 4x10x0.156mm LA(T0A)
1-854008 Set Screw(M4x8/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 1-W3006158 Washer(Spring/M3x6x1.5/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 96775 4x10x0.15mm Shim(10pcs) 10pcs| 300
v hEZX(M4xT10/6A) 12x18x0.15mmz</ Ls(10A)
1-854010 | 5ot Screw(Mdx10/6pcs) 6pcs | 200 96946 | 45418x0.15mm Shim(10pcs) 10pcs| 300
v REZ(M4x12/10A) YLt K (15x18x0.2mm/10A)
1-854012 Set Screw(M4x12/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 96947 Shim Set(15x18x0.2mm/10pcs) 10pes| 300
v hEZ(M4x20/5A)
1-854020 | gt Screw(M4x20/5pcs) 5pes | 250
v hEZX(M5x4/5A)
1-555004 | gt Screw(M5x4/5pcs) 5pes | 250
v hEZX(M5x40/5A)
1-855040 | g Screw(M5x40/5pcs) 5pcs | 300
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The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.
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XCERBICCOHAZTZER BHAICBDTRICEBLTILE W,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Vor Inbetriebnahme unbedingt die Bedienungsanleitung lesen!
Avant toute utilisation, lire attentivement cette notice de montage !
Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente este manual de instrucciones

KE21SP T YY/

KE21SP ENGINE / KE21SP Motors
KE21SP MOTEUR / KE21SP MOTOR

BURERERE

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Bedienungsanleitung
NOTICE EXPLICATIVE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
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@ Die Bauteile des Motors

m Drosselkiiken :
Steuerung der Motordrehzahl

@ Vergaser :
Erzeugt das Treibstoff / Luft Gemisch

@ Diisennadel :
Reguliert das Gemischverhéltnis
(das Zudrehen mit Uhrzeigersinn erhéht
die Drehzahl und Temperatur)
@ Mechanische Leerlauf-Justierung :
Justiert den Leerlauf.
@ Gluhkerze :
Zindet das Treibstoff / Luft Gemisch
@ Seilzugstarter / Elektro-Bordanlasser :
Zum Starten des Motors
Leerlauf Diisennadel :
Reguliert das Leerlaufgemisch

Luftfilter

[9] Einlauf-Ring :
Zum Einlaufen des Motors verwenden.

@ ENGINE

m Throttle Lever :
Adjusts amount of air-fuel mixture
inflow and controls engine rpm.

@ Carburetor :
Mixes air and fuel appropriately
to control engine running.

[3] High-Speed Needle :

Adjusts the amount of fuel inflow for the mixture.

(tightening increases speed & temperature)
[4] 1dle Speed Screw :

Adjusts idling.
@ Glow Plug :

Ignites the compressed air-fuel mixture.

@ Recoil Starter :
Starts the engine.

Low-Speed Needle :
Adjusts volume of air and fuel in mixture.

Air Filter

@ Break-in Ring :
Use when breaking-in the engine.

O MOTEUR

m Commande de carburateur :
Commande l'ouverture du carburateur.
@ Carburateur :
Mélange l'air et le carburant pour
I'accélération du moteur.
@ Pointeau principal :
Permet d’ajuster la proportion de
carburant dans le carburateur.
(le serrage augmente la vitesse
et la température)
@ Vis de ralenti :
Permet de régler le ralenti du moteur.
@ Bougie :
Permet I'explosion du mélange.
@ Lanceur a main :
Pour démarrer le moteur.
Vis de reprise :
Pour ajuster le volume d'air et de
carburant dans le mélange.

Filtre a air

@ Buse de rodage :
Utiliser lors du rodage moteur.

®MOTOR

m Mando del carburador :
Regula la mezcla aire-combustible
y las rpm del motor.

@ Carburador :
Mezcla el combustible y el aire.
@ Aguija :
Regula la cantidad de combustible.
(apretar incrementa velocidad y temperatura)
@ Tornillo de Ralenti :
Ajustar el ralenti
@ Buijia :
Provoca la combustién de la mezcla.
@ Arrancador Manual / Arrancador Electrico :
Arranca el motor.
Tornillo de baja :
Ajusta el volumen de aire y combustible
de la mezcla.

Filtro de Aire

[9] Anillo de rodaje :
Usar durante el rodaje del motor.
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@ENGINE STARTING & BREAK-IN

Starting Engine and Break-In.

The KE21SP Engine is preset from the factory. Do not
change the default settings on [3] Needle Valve, [4] Throttle
Stop Screw, Slow Speed Adjuster Screw. Follow the
break-in instructions in the instruction manual.

@ Fine Tuning Carburettor

After break-in is complete and model is running normally,
driving feel can be improved by fine-tuning the carburettor to
suit temperature and humidity conditions.

> Adjusting Idle Speed

Increase idle speed
— Screw in slightly

Decrease idle speed

— Unscrew slightly

> Adjust driving feel

Tighten

)
|
@\@ Needle Valve

Unscrew

Acceleration feels sluggish
— Close slightly

Acceleration is sharp and engine temperature is more than 130°C
— Open slightly

@ MAINTENANCE

* After running the engine, draw out any leftover fuel from
the fuel tank.

* Draw out fuel from inside the engine as well. Fuel that
remains inside the engine, may clog the engine and
make it difficult to start.

* Remove dirt etc. from the exterior of the engine with a
brush and spray cleaner or methanol. Use extra caution to
avoid fire. Also, putting maintenance oil inside the engine
through the carburetor’s air intake is recommended.

VAN

Warning

Never use gasoline or thinner when
cleaning! This may cause Fire !

CAUTION: While measuring the temperature of
the engine head, ensure it does not
rise above 130°C.

If you do not have a way to measure the engine’s
temperature, take care not to over-tighten the
[3] Needle Valve so the engine doesn’t overheat.

CAUTION: Perform all engine adjustments while
running the model on the ground.
Engine RPM can increase too much with no
load on the wheels and damage the engine.

Except for the throttle stop screw and
needle valve, do not touch any part of
the engine while it is hot as this can
cause burns.

If disregarding this warning, you

may cause burn injuries.

VAN

Warning
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@ Das Starten & Einlaufen des Motors

Starten und Einfahren des Motors.

Der KE21SP Motor ist von bereits fertig eingestellt.

Bitte verstellen Sie die diese Werkseinstellung von

[3] Duesennadel, [4] Drosselkueken, [7] Leerlaufschraube
nicht! Bitte gehen Sie genau nach der Anleitung zum
Einlaufen des Motors in diesem Manual vor.

@ Feineinstellung des Vergasers

Nachdem das Einlaufen fertig ist und das Modell normal
laeuft, koennen Sie das Fahrgefuehl verbessern indem Sie
die Vergasereinstellungen je nach Aussentemperatur und
Luftfeuchtigkeit feinfuehlig nachstellen.

> |eerlaufschraube einstellen

Leerlaufdrehzahl erhoehen
— Leicht zudrehen

Leerlaufdrehzahl erniedrigen

— Leicht aufdrehen

» Fahrgefuehl einstellen

Hineindrehen

)
@\@D[mennadel

Herausdrehen

Die Beschleunigung ist traege
—> Leicht schliessen

Die Beschleunigung ist scharf und die Motortemperatur
ueber 130°C

— Leicht oeffnen

@ Die Wartung des Motors

*k Entfernen Sie nach dem Betrieb des Modells den
Treibstoffaus demTank!

*k Entfernen Sie auch alle Treibstoffreste aus dem Motor.
Dazu den Motor im Leerlauf starten. AnschlieBend den
Schlauch am Vergaser abziehen und warten bis der
Motor ausgeht.

* Entfernen Sie Schmutz etc. vom Aeusseren des Motors
mit Hilfe einer Buerste oder eines Reinigungssprays oder
mit Methanol. Bitte seien Sie sehr vorsichtig um Feuer
zu vermeiden. Wir raten zudem, nach dem Gebrauch
After Run Oel ins Motorinnere durch den Vergasereinlass
einzutroepfeln.

Verwenden Sie niemals Benzin oder
Verdiinnung zum Reinigen des Motors,
Achtung €s besteht Brandgefahr!

ACHTUNG: Messen Sie stets die Zylinderkopftemperatur,
ein Maximum von 130°C darf nicht liberschritten
werden.

Falls Sie keine Mdglichkeit haben die Temperatur zu
messen, die Vollgasnadel [3] nicht zu stark schlieBen,
um ein Uberhitzen des Motors zu vermeiden.

ACHTUNG: Alle Motoreinstellungen miissen im
Fahrbetrieb vorgenommen werden.
Andernfalls kann der Motor leicht
hochdrehen und dadurch beschédigt
werden.

( AuBer fiir die Drosselanschlagschraube\

A und Nadelventil, keinen Teil beriihren
Achtung der Motor, wahrend er heiB, da dies zu
Verbrennungen fiihren kann.
Wenn Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnung
kénnen Sie Brandverletzungen
verursachen.
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@DEMARRAGE & RODAGE MOTEUR

Le moteur KE21SP est préréglé en usine.

Ne modifiez pas les réglages par défaut de la vis de
pointeau principal [3], de la vis de ralenti [4], de la vis de
réglage de reprise [7]. Suivez les instructions de rodage
dans le manuel d'instructions.

@ CARBURATEUR

Une fois le rodage terminé et que le modele fonctionne
normalement, la sensation de pilotage peut étre améliorée
en effectuant des ajustements sur le carburateur en fonction
des conditions de température et d'humidité.

> Réglage de la vitesse du ralenti

\@Vis de ralenti

Augmenter la vitesse du ralenti
— Visser légerement

Réduire la vitesse du ralenti

— Dévisser légéerement

> Ajuster la sensation de conduit

s Visser
o

Dévisser

Pointeau principal

L'accélération est mole
— Fermer légerement

L'accélération est forte et la température du moteur est
supérieure a 130 °C
— Ouvrir légerement

@ MAINTENANCE

>k Une fois I'utilisation du modéle fini, vider le carburant
du réservoir.

* Vider les durites du carburant restant.
Si le carburant reste longtemps dans les durites, cela peut
causer des difficultés au prochain démarrage.

* Retirez la saleté etc. de I'extérieur du moteur avec une
brosse et un pulvérisateur ou un dégraissant. Faire trés
attention lors de la manipulation de ce type de produit
et ne pas laisser un enfant le faire seul. Il est également
recommandé de mettre de 'huile de maintenance a
l'intérieur du moteur au travers de la prise d'air du
carburateur.

Attention
AUCUNE GARANTIE NE POURRA ETRE PRISE EN COMPTE SI LE MOTEUR A ETE

UTILISE AVEC UN AUTRE CARBURANT QUE DU KYOSHO FUEL !
NE JAMAIS UTILISER UN AUTRE
CARBURANT QUE DU CARBURANT
Attention SPECIAL MODELE REDUIT !

ATTENTION : Affiner le réglage sans que la culasse
dépasse les 130 degrés.

Si vous ne pouvez pas mesurer la température du moteur,
faire attention de ne jamais fermer complétement la vis de
pointeau.

Toujours demander conseil auprés de votre revendeur
avant d'effectuer ce type de réglage.

ATTENTION : Toujours effectuer les réglages sur piste
et non sur un stand. Le régime moteur
peut augmenter rapidement si la charge
n'est pas sur les roues et endommager
le moteur.

Ne JAMAIS toucher a chaudle moteur.
Risque de bralures.

VAN

Attention
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@ ARRANQUE Y RODAJE DEL MOTOR

Arranque y rodaje del motor.

El Motor KE21SP esté pre ajustado de fabrica. No cambie
el ajuste por defecto en [3] aguja de carburador, [4] Aguja
de acelerador, [7] ajuste de bajas. Siga las instrucciones
de rodaje del manual.

@ CARBURADOR

Una vez finalizado el rodaje y cuando el motor esta en

funcionamiento normal, la experiencia de conduccion se
puede mejorar gracias al ajuste fino del carburador para
adaptarse a las condiciones de temperatura y humedad.

> Ajustar la aguja de ralenti

‘ \@Tornillo de Ralenti

Subir velocidad del ralenti
— Girar ligeramente

Disminuir velocidad del ralenti

— Aflojar ligeramente

> Ajustar el tacto de conduccion

Aflojar

La aceleracion es lenta
— Cerrar ligeramente

La aceleracion es fuerte y la temperatura del motor es
superior a 130°C

— Abrir ligeramente

@ MANTENIMIENTO

* Cuando haya completado el proceso, retire todo el
combustible del deposito.

* No es recomendable dejar combustible en el interior
del motor. Si el mismo permanece en el interior durante
mucho tiempo, el motor podria no arrancar facilmente
la siguiente vez.

* Eliminar suciedad etc, del exterior del motor con un
pincel y un spray limpiador o metanol. Adoptar las
medidas necesarias para evitar fuego. Se recomienda
anadir un poco de aceite de mantenimiento a través
del carburador en la entrada de aire.

A Never use gasoline or thinner when

cleaning! This may cause fire!
Aviso 9 v

PRECAUCION: Mientras mide la temperatura de la culata,
asegurese que no alcanza los 130° C.

Si no tienes manera de medir la temperatura del motor
tenga cuidado de no apretar demasiado la aguja (3] para
que el motor no se sobrecaliente.

PRECAUCION: Realice todos los ajustes del motor
mientras rueda con su coche por la
pista. Si lo tiene con las ruedas sin
tocar el suelo las RPM podrian
incrementarse danando el motor.

Evite tocar el motor mientyas el motor
esté muy caliente. Solamente torque la
Aviso aguja para realizar ajustes.
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ANRF7IN—") SPARE PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
7 & ‘ K=Y & KT S & ‘ =Y & *EH
(\[o} Part Names (Fetk) (\[oR Part Names (Fitk)
74031 | KESISp Engine o 23000 7403109 | Gide Garouretor Acsembly (KE218) | 5600
7403101 | Glinder oad (KE215P) 2200 703110 | Gl ey Boaring Set (KEBISP) | 2000
703102 | il o (kESrSR) 1200 40311 | ool Siarer Acsormtny (KEBISP) | 2100
7403103 | {12d Casot (KE21SP) 580 703112 | pod e (KEZTSP) 3000
7403104 | F30NE Cyinder Set (EztSP) | 4800 74905 | Q Giow Plug (7a608) 800
74031-05 éloznil;inz (F}soEdz(]KSEFZ))1 SP) 2400 97045 I\ju?flzr—Gejij;ie/tf(‘Zy1 [\Zézcla_siégpzs?\/w\) 1200
74031-06 ,E;joﬁ;f}‘;g;'fszp‘)sm 800 *ERMEETRI0E7H 1 BREDLDTT,
03107 | 8o heoa (KERISP) 5500
703108 | 82ttt (ish) 3300
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/\ CAUTION

Only use parts from the above list as replacements for the unit or starter motor.
(*Do not use No.74001B Electric Starter Unit or No.74002 Starter Wiring Unit as
these can cause short circuit. This is dangerous.)

A Vorsicht

Verwenden Sie ausschlieBlich die oben genannten Ersatzteile! Verwenden
Sie keinesfalls die 74001B Startereinheit oder 74002 Kabelsatz. Dies kann zu
Kurzschliissen fiihren.

/\ ATTENTION !

Pour tout remplacement de piéce de l'unité de démarrage moteur,
utiliser uniquement celles spécifiées dans la liste.

(*Ne pas utiliser le démarreur électrique #74001B ou l'unité #74002.
Leur utilisation peut provoquer un court-circuit et ceci est dangereux.)

/\ PRECAUCION

Utilice solamente las piezas arriba descritas para el motor y arrancador.
(*No utilice el Arrancador Eléctrico No.74001B ni No.74002 ya que podrian
causar un cortocircuito.)

( Riih—LR—Y J
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*Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!

*Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich!

*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis!

*El fabricante se reserva el derecho de introducir modificaciones en los kits sin previo aviso!
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